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STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FAMILY LAW DIVISION - HILO OFFICE
101 AUPUNI STREET, SUITE 320
HILO, HAWAIl 96720-4246
TELEPHONE: (808) 933-8883; FAX: (808) 933-3887

CORRESPONDENCE MEMORANDUM

FRTOF Hubasi 5o

Creiad Qe Ty
TO: Mary Anne Magnier, DAG S
Craig Sadamoto, Esqg. i
Steven Strauss, Esqg.
Edith Kawai, Esq.

g

M A

Ao
FROM: J Yoshimoto §Z>
Deputy Attorney General

DATE: March 1, 2005

RE: In the Interest of:
Peter Kema, Jr.;
FC-8 No. 98-034

Pursuant to the Court’s request, please take notice that
the Review Hearing set for Thursday, March 24, 2005 at 9:00
a.m., has been continued to Thursday, March 31, 2005 at
10:00 a.m., before the Honorable Ben H. Gaddis.

If you have any questions, please fee] free to call me.
Thank you.

JY:cnl
CC: The Honorable Ben H. Gaddis
DHS
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designer

www.golfgroupitd.com

NO associates survey construction
ub in Avondale, Ariz.

In 1973 at the Boulders
Resort in Carefree, Ariz., he
designed the second nine, a
rugged layout with split fair-
ways, rock outcroppings and a
natural look which Richardson
said was many years ahead of
its time.

His work in Hawaii included
preservation of ancient Hawai-
ian walls and lava outcroppings
at Wailea’s Orange Course,
integrating these features for
interest and intrigue.

Born in 1917 in Pennsylva-
nia, Snyder was the eldest of
three brothers who became golf
course superintendents,

ead at 87

Richardson said Snyder was
passionate about making golf
fun, enjoyable and affordable.

“His background in land-
scape architecture and golf
course maintenance gave him a
tremendous insight to creating
golf courses which were beau-
tiful, and at the same time
maintainable,” said Richard-
son.

His devotion to design was
formulated while studying
landscape architecture at Penn-
sylvania State University.
While a senior he taught a
course in golf course design.
Snyder graduated from Penn
State in 1939 with a degree in
landscape architecture. His first
golf course design was the Har-
mony Farm Golf Club, built in
1941 and located in Jane Lew,
W.Va.

Snyder, always seeking to
make golf enjoyable, brought
his love for the game to several

public sector golf courses. “He

felt strongly that the municipal
golfer deserved an equally
challenging and beautiful golif
experience,” said Richardson.

Memorial contributions may
be made to The Pennsylvania
State University Landscape
Architecture Scholarship Fund,
c/o Advancement Office, 215
Wagner Bldg., University Park,
PA. 16802.

funds and virtually all of its
attention,” Inouye said. “There is
simply not enough being done to
address port, rail, motor carrier,
hazardous material shipment
and pipeline security.”

President Bush proposed giv-
ing TSA $5.6 billion in 2006. Of
that, $2 billion is budgeted for air-
line passenger screening and $1.45
billion for airline baggage screen-
ing. Security for seaports, railroads
and energy facilities would get a
combined $600 million.

The committee also signaled
that the proposed increase in the

airline nacesrnoer cernritv tay __

from $2.50 per leg of a flight to
$5.50 — will have tough sled-
ding in Congress.

“I'm going to shoot ’em
down, and I think I'll have plen-
ty of help,” said Sen. Trent Lott,
R-Miss. “I think you're wasting
money all over the place.”

The tax funds aviation securi-
ty initiatives. Stone said the
Bush administration believes
airline passengers should bear
the burden of those costs. The
tax hike would increase their
share of the government’s secu-
rity costs from 36 percent to 73

nercent ha caid

Big Island
Report

Citizens arrested and charged

Big Island police arrested and charged the following indi-
viduals: .

® George K.K. Correa, 27, of Hawaiian Beaches with
shoplifting, '

o Ikaika M. Aukai, 26, of Hawaiian Paradise Park with
contempt of court.

® Jason Lee Matuszak, 29, of Hilo with driving under the
influence.

o Erik B.K. Ahu, 25, of Hilo with failure to appear and two
counts of contempt of court.

® Duke Kaleimaikai, 32, of Kailua-Kona with contempt of
court.

® Bryant Wade Spencer, 46, of Hilo with two counts of
contempt of court. ' .

e Galu Solo Vala Jr, 28, of Kailua-Kona with reckless
endangering.

® Heather Mahealani Kekipi, 26, of Hawaiian Acres with
shoplifting, violating probation and contempt of court.

® Darren Kamu Grace, 23, of Hilo with promoting a dan-
gerous drug, unauthorized control of a motor vehicle, pro-
moting a detrimental drug and possessing drug parapherna-
].la. o o [

 Napualani Sandi Kamoku, 23, of Kailua-Kona with bail
jumping and three counts of contempt of court.
® Ronald Takashi Nakahara, 59, of Hilo with violating a
court order.
o Ludivico Legansi Layo, 35, of Hilo with failure to main-
tain bail or bond.
_ @ Tyran Kainoa Spencer, 28, of Hilo with failure to appear.

N ¢ Jaylin M. Kema, 34, of Hilo with shoplifting.

® Sione Taulongo Nau, 42, of Hilo with contempt of court.

o Kale I. Timsing, 19, of no permanent address with neg-
ligent injury, driving under the influence and without insur-
ance.

® Nathan S. Abe, 45, of Kailua-Kona with meth traffick-
ing, three counts of promoting a dangerous drug and four
weapons offenses.

@ Tahnee Teruko Yates, 34, of Kealakekua with assault,
criminal property damage,

¢ Joel Naru Nakamura, 36, of Hilo with burglary.

® Rex Fidel Fernandez, 22, of Kailua-Kona with contempt
of court.

State seeks drug house ban

HONOLULU (AP) — on Oahu and twice on
The state is seeking a court Maui.
order to prevent four peo- “We expect this abate-
ple from residing at or ment action to bring some
entering an alleged Big relief to the Pahoa commu-
Island drug house. nity,” First Deputy Attor-
ney General Lisa M.

© Jamil Samimi, 55, of Laupahoehoe with sexual assault, | -




STATE OF HAWATII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 01/18/04 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 14

To: Prosecutors Office - Attn: Charlene Iboshi

Address:

Phone No.: 961-0466 Fax No.: 961-8908

From: DHS - —Social Worker

Address: 75 Aupuni St., Rm #112 Hilo, HI 96720
Phone No. :__—_ Fax No.
Pager:

Subject: TRO: Jaylin Kema vs. Peter Kema Sr.

Review &

REMARKS:E] Urgent/Reply By []Info only E]Comment by

WARNING: This message 1s intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may cinz
tnisrration That is priviieged or confldsnciall If cthe ryeader of £hisg message 1s noo the intendsd r=ci
>r the emploves or agent respens:ble for del:ivering the message o the intended recipient, you are o
acrtiiied rhat any 4 [ofelss Zation is scrictly pronibited.

tely &y telephcne, and veiurn the oriiinal o



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Tcday's Date: _1/14/05 . No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 14

To: DAG MARYANNE MAGNIER

Address:

Phone No.: Fax No.: 808-587-2938

From: DHS - MSW, LSW

Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720
Phone No.: Fax No _
Pager No.:

Subject: KEMA TRO

WARNING: This message s intended only for the individual to which it is addressed ana way ooontaLn
information that :s privileged or confidential. If che reader of this message is not the inrended reciplent

cr the employee or agent respensible for delivering the message to the :ntended raciplent, you are hereby
not:fied that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
fnave received this communication in error please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the origiral to

us at the azbove address via the U. S$. postal service. Thank ycu.
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.c: Petitioner . ‘ N
FILED

Respondent
Police
{77 FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWAII G-
S :E T gy
fcDA No. 05-1 -0027 WIE CF R
JAYLIN M. KEMA, NOTICE OF TEMPORARY
Petitioner, RESTRAINING ORDER AND
ve. NOTICE OF HEARING

PETER J. KEMA SR.,
Respondent.

NOTICE OF TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
AND NOTICE OF HEARING

TO THE DEFENDANT: PETER J. KEMA SR.

READ THIS DOCUMENT CAREFULLY!

Restraining Order for Protection attached to this notice applies to_you now.
date that the Order was signed by a judge
Restraining Order for

The Tempora
The order will remain in effect for 90 days from the
unless the judge changes the Order at a court hearing. Read the Tempora

Protection carefully and obey the Order. v

on of the attached Temporary Restraining Order for Protection is a misdemeanor,

Any violati
year, as well as a fine of up to $1,000.

‘and is punishable by a jai term of up to one

ordered to appear before the presiding judge of this Court at the date, time,

You are
be required to show cause why an order for

and place listed below. At this hearing you will
protection should not be continued against you.

Hearing Date: January 25, 2005 Hearing Time: 8:30 a.m.

Hearing Place: Waiakea Office Plaza
345 Kekuanaoa Street, Hilo
If you wish to seek the advice of an attorney in this matter, you should do so immediately.

You must appear at the hearing scheduled with or without an attorney. If you fail to appear at the
hearing, a bench warrant may be issued for your arrest.

blems can be difficult and emotionally upsetting. If you need help in the

L egal and family pro
Crises Hotline (Island-wide} at 935-

farm of emotional support or someone to talk to, talephone
3393. The service is available 24 hours a day and is free and_conﬁdential.

{FC 3rd Form No 31b - General - 3/01)

Tlark Third Civevid Trurt Riete
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on premises not open to the public, un

on the summons, personal delivery during those hours. 3

(/)_é This summons may be
premises not open to the public.

! . i

aren | JAN 12 2005
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(FC 3rd Form No 31b - General - 3/01)

W%-deliv%éq:ﬁ

Judge

This summons shall not be personally dqliyéré@‘ﬁé?:‘;ygen 10:00 p.m. and 6:00 a.m.
less a judge of e district ot. &

rcuit courts permits, in writing

é.t'we'én;’i(j):OO p.m. and 6:00 a.m. on

OF THE COURT



IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT

STATE OF HAWAI‘I

-1 -0027
JAYLIN M. KEMA, ; rcpano._ 05-1
Plaintiff (Petitioner), ) TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
)
Vvs. ) Heaning Date: January 25, 2005
PETER J. KEMA SR., ; Judge: BEN H. GADDIS
Defendant (Respondent). ) THIS ORDER EXPIRES ON: e N
) April 12, 2005

TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

Based upon the Ex Parte Petition for a Temporary Restraining Order for Protection and
Statement of the Plaintiff and pursuant to HRS Section 586-4(b), the Court finds there is
probable cause to believe that a past act or acts of abuse have occurred, or that threats of abuse

make it probable that acts of abuse by the Defendant may be imminent.

It appears to the Court that a Temporary Restraining Order for Protection should be
granted and is necessary to prevent acts of abuse or recurrence of actual domestic abuse by

requiring that the parties be separated for a specific period.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant appear before the Judge in the above-
entitled proceeding at the date, time and place indicated in the attached Notice of Hearing to

show cause why this temporary restraining order should not continue.

[ 1 The court also finds the Defendant owns, intends to obtain or possesses a firearm and that
the firearm may be used to threaten, injure or abuse a person.

DEFENDANT ABOVE NAMED

This Order applies to you now!
Read this entire Order carefully!

THIS ORDER BECOMES EFFECTIVE ONCE IT HAS BEEN SIGNED AND FILED,
THE ORDER REMAINS IN EFFECT FOR NINETY (90) DAYS UNLESS THE COURT

CONTINUES OR TERMINATES IT.

(FC 3rd Form No 212 9/98)



TO THE DEFENDANT
YOU AND ANYONE ACTING ON YOUR BEHALF

ARE ORDERED AS FOLLOWS:
1. Do not threaten or physically abuse the Plaintiff or anyone living with the Plaintiff.
2. Do not contact, write, telephone or otherwise electronically contact (by recorded

message, pager, etc.) the Plaintiff including where the Plaintiff lives or works.

3. Do not visit or remain within 100 yards of any place where the Plaintiff lives or works.
Do not violate this order even if the Plaintiff invites you to be at the place where the

Plaintiff lives or works.

% [/] Immediately leave the residence located at 1303 Kalaw iawaele S¥ G, H/p
and don’t go back until this order is changed. 4

[ ]1Do not have contact with:

—

—

, and
~, the minor children.

[ ]Do not have any contact with:

—r

., and
, who live with Plaintiff or are Plaintiff’s

family members.

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to HRS Section 134-7(f), that Defendant is prohibited from
possessing or controlling any firearm, ammunition, firearm permit or license for the duration of
this order or extension thereof. All Permits/Licenses are hereby revoked. Defendant shall
immediately turn over all firearms, ammunition, permits and/or licenses to a police officer or to
the Police Department of the County of Hawai‘i, for the duration of this order or extension
thereof, unless the Defendant is granted a police/law enforcement/armed forces/government
personnel, on duty firearms only exemption, pursuant to HRS Section 134-1 1(a) and (b) by

FIREARMS PROHIBITION . S,



05-1 -v027

A copy of this order shall be forwarded to Defendant’s chief, commanding officer or
administrator (name/address) for determination of exemption, if any:

Information on Defendant:
Name:
Address:
Date of Birth: Telephone No.
Social Security Number:

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT:

1. An officer of the Police Department shall personally serve the order and related
documents and shall accompany the Plaintiff and assist the Plaintiff in securing

‘p.ossessiomﬂanyddeMgmmsidemcihauheDsfendmLisMemdiom_. e

[ ]Filing fees are waived.

ANY VIOLATION OF THIS TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FOR
PROTECTION IS A MISDEMEANOR AND MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY A JAIL
SENTENCE OF UP TO ONE YEAR AND/OR A $1,000 FINE. [HRS Section 586-4(c)]

DATED:  Hilo  Hawai'i, JAN 12 235 *?m
YO/ RS

3
&
: <O ¢ R
Judge of the above-entitled Court\;_-;;:ii/

¢
Juﬂo

1//

»




FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT
STATE OFHAWATI

FC- pﬁ No. 05-1 -0027

Ex Parte Petition For A
Temporary Restraining
Order Yor Protection
|Plainﬁﬁ (or Petitioner). e
Syl M- Kome—
vs Counsel for Plaintifr:
P 40’ J Kﬂﬂi br. (Address & Phone Number)
. )
Defendant (or Respondent).

EX PARTE PETITION FOR A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
. ' - ORDER FOR PROTECTION

FPlaintiff in support of this Petition alleges that: _
1. X reside on the Island of Hayraii.

M My residence address is_oo3 falanianaole St ) o1
My home telephone number is_d0v g% dv8C1060

and m ber is
, - My mailing address 5 7555 iRm0t oy I
TN 2 - ‘ :

L(I ask that my address and telephone number be kept confidential and I'am
supplying this information to the court on a separate form.

2. I am applying for protection:

P{ for myself. [ ] for the following perso

ns who are minors, incapacitated,
or physically unable to complete or file this Pefition.

Name: . Relationship to me:

Birthdate/Age:



=

3. I' vethe following relationship with the ' “:ndant above named:

["] we are married.
[ ] e were married, but are now divorced.

m/we are the parents of the same minor children.
( ] we are parent and child.

[ ] we are related by blood as follows: .« :
IV{ we last lived togetheron . Yoy 7s0i} 2004 L?ﬁﬂéw lldf—d-,—’-d
[ ] we are now living together. ’ ’
{) wearein a dating relationship ’

4. The following domestic abuse has occurred.

A. [ ] physical harm, bodily injury, or assault.

B. [ threat(s) of inminent physical harm, bodily injury, or assault.

C. { an intentional or knowing course of conduct that serves no legitimate
parpose and which was directed at the Phintiff and/or persons residing with the Phinti(f
which has seriously alarmed or disturbed, or consistently bothered the Phintiff or

persons residing yrith the Plaintift,
D. [ malicious property damage.
E. [ ] 2n act committed against a minor family or household member by an

adult family or houschold member which would constitate an offense under Section
709-906, or under parts V. or VL Of chapler 707 of the Ha Revised Statutes. v t{ .
dog, Charnsg fee vo] uaeire )

- R S\ o vewmnanion dsc
Yook (v 0o Fvees the st e m & Lo Laclen - (pbome .
\rntsgmend Cd S emen&ag 18 (9 O - 7oA

5. It4 da[] do not belicve that the Def nt owns, intends to obtain, or possesses
a firearm and that the Girearm may be used to threaten, injure or abase any person. * T beltye

We nay efess e t&u, s S
Phintiff asks the court to immediately issue an Ex Parte Temporary Restraining

Order for Protection that orders the Defendant and any other person acting on behalfof
the Defendant. :

A. ()4t to threaten or physically abuse the plaintiff or any other persons sought to
be prot by this Petition. :
B. kY not to-personally contact:
he PhainGifl.
[ ] the following minor children . . .
- H 2y a.u?au,‘ Kew w\u‘ Mft e (B | 302 Eelamargshe X H(

T

-
C. T not to visit or remain within 100 yards of any place where the Phaintiff lives or
works. (T understand that if this relief is granted that I cannot invite the Defendant into /

my residence until the court changes this order.) !
D. M to vacate the residence located at Plionee wured. st ey o< thf‘
\ U/

lunderstand that if the court grants the relief that I have requested the court order
will be in effect until 2 court hearing can be scheduled. Ialso understand that we must
follow the terms of this order until the court hearing and that I can request changes in the

order at thie court hearing.

The Plaintiff declares under penalty or perjury, that the statements
made herein are true and correct to the best of the PlaintifPs knowledge,

information, and belief,

Dated: | )u ,2005 _ v
' - niif] nature

(FC 3" Form No 192 9/93) 2




IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT ‘

STATE OF HAWAII

FC- Z4 NOo. 05-1 -0027

Petitioner (or Plaintiff).
dlvl (mM Koo

AL

~ o PETITIONER’S SFATEMENT——
Febor J Heprm, S. |

Respondent (or Defendant).

PETITIONER’S STATEMENT
IF YOU ARE SEEKING A TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER FOR PROTECTION
ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS COMPLETELY AS POSSIBLE

1. Provide the following information:

Your date of birth: | AP‘\ {01910
Respondent’s date of birth: ‘1' 1910

Respondent’s social security nnmber_
2. Describe the relationship between the parties and the ength of the relationship:

” wld
e b vy b .hzwww 671“'? Wikl W;wdmam",
fe W 6*nlm mymeoww d \dbmm lk wg’;

*x‘:&v’&h am inthe hen 1 \dl' o hﬂ‘b(/

Ad
in |, M\d e boken m\y@m& dooth whih has b“"fﬁwf

ok a yar 400
3. Hyou are seeking protection for an adalt family or household member who is

incapacitated or physically unable to complete this petition, identify this person and
explaie why the person cannot seek protection.

Your social security number: |

(FC 3 Forn 20 10/00



4. Has the «espondent committed recent acts of domestic abuse (or made threats of
domestic abuse) towards the Petitioner? If so, describe the abuse and/or threats and state
when these achons occurred (Attach additional pages if more space is needed.

Thasday maht o1, 065 oy 105 %ne/%o my m“ﬁ%%mm
W&N?ﬁ;hog- C).M m){ me fom qing b Kona on & thurth

W:ll Tod mo 4o 5‘1\‘3 [wme wm hlm A no% g hmy

it N%hﬁfae fw‘:‘gb ;dwl&:;( mer "'0 4" ‘6" V&VCVW

m::\ aIMNab efin | H«aw whity Ahe CAF mslm‘ .

and o oponed e YW%WWWW%PJ@
it ; * boworer oy Phohr Bl b
W G,D W‘%W, ; "U

LDV \U, e |

’\b W (‘)/052/ W

+ "'UZ('WJ

a EZBW Oeearhey, o0l - \'\'*65(\"* C\“] M ’1 l,\z,wwa’"‘ﬂ‘

o P
Tt to—/ [7‘-%(’
o_&)f&c,o‘fz Cactel e fakeee
\/"VK

A 4

5. Has the Respondent committed recent acts of domestic abuse (or made recent .

threats of domestic abase) towards other family orﬁ:ousehold members?) If so, identify
the family member threatened or abused, describe the abuse and/or threats, and state

When these actions occurred. (Attach additional pages if more space is needed.)

. We adered r\ru,‘\\wu tmianylded olike 9 s Vo
ja M\m«u%mw%mﬂwwﬁm

not f"‘w

(FC 3* Form 20 10/00) 2



05-1 -0027

~

“ 6. Is there a history of past domestic abuse by Respondent against family or

househommerg';ﬁijplmde’::;;\emd NWM wn_l,W‘ wrw\ w\hm‘ddjm
\w Depgnor, Vi FAVE e Q@m md lwi ottty the poind of lrmldux&d

oy moph ohut, ol d‘“

el b puich iny fare) whon T loi

ko) 0w of W émw’ Mw\; 204, ho would favy +he paver +v @M
Provioue, Yo Y LN 660 W‘f\()ﬂ T have b o \’lOVY‘f) WV\

why
uhow £ BR T 101 Leve him " ov T dont love im M‘f more

p ayorg QK V1O

7. Doesthe Respondent [/ﬂossess, [] own, and/or [] _intend to obtam any
firearms or ammunition? _v Yes ___ No .\(‘_‘x 5 ,ba,bh_vs reerd tomen

If you checked “Yes” complete the following with as much detail as possible.

A. -Describe the firearms and ammunition by make, caliber, manufacturer, or

provide a detailed description of the firearm and ammunition. @M@M , hM\l’J"‘

B. Describe the known locations of such firearms and ammunition, noting
address, directions to address, detailed descnpho the structure (Attach additional

pages if morespace is needed.) M, W wWork
Yol Ouuwas P4 - Copm s M‘h‘”b)

C. M the firearms are known to be located in a vehicle, what is the make, model,
license number, color of the vehicle. ‘Jb _

Who is the registered owner of the vehicle? S’lﬂ‘h‘l@ tml(/"’ ¢

D. How long has the Respondent had the firearms and ammunition in his/her
possession? NA

Nala il R R atal

heald oONVC



E. Doe<’ Respondentown the firearms and ~—  1ition? HA

F. When was the last time you observed the firearms and ammunition? W ﬁOD"l-

8. Has the Responder:} ever threatened or used weapons against any family or
houschold member? ¥ _Yes ___ No If so, describe the incident, the weapon and the

date that the incident occurred. pylhele ' Knivee :

9. Is there any othef reason that you fear that the Respondent may use a fireanm to
threaten, injure, or abuse any person? DK :

10. Do you believe that the Respondent presently has a drug or alcohol problem? If
S0, describe the problem. A\ghp| pitglev

/

11. Do you believe that the Respondent presently has a mental illness or emogﬁnai .
disabjlity? If so, please describe the problem. & - k¢, W0% i the W’J “M
*

ok tlo Medigal Cenbty i

(FC3"F0nn20'10/00) 3



05-1 Q0027

<

Have any legal proceedings been f led in court between you and the Respondent?
-/ Yes If the answer is "Yes” list the name of the case, the case number, where the
case was filed, and the date the case was finished. (If you do not have all of this information,
supply as much information as you do have.)

13. Supply the information requested below for all minor children of the Petitioner and -
Respondent as well as all other minor children that live in your household.

Doyouseeka

e e m e == Protective Order -
Child’s Name _ Blrthdate Mother Father for this child?

Peker J-Kerna, - Mayi192]  Jnjiin Kema Peler Kemn Sy -
' Deker Kemn, 2"

\J’)\\(‘L;’\ R{’W‘?\

14. Hyou are seeking a protective order for any of the children named on the previous
page, complete items A-C below.

a. Is there a custody and/or visitation order that has been Issued by a court for any of
the children for which you are seeking an order of protection? ____ Yes _L"No If the answer
is “Yes”, describe what the order says or attach a copy of the order if it is available.’

The ldics, bo nst Qe writh sl pPoXent

N ¢ e

b. Hyou are seeking a protective order for children listed above, describe where each
child has been residing and name all adults that have been residing in the home of each child for

the three months.

(FC 3™ Foam 20 10/00) 5



) . ¢c. Argyc  questing any change in arrangement- »ut where each child lives and visits?
. Yes No i answeris “Yes”, explain why the ch: : in arrangements js needed.

15. Will you or the Respondent require any special assistance at the court hearing {I. e.
translation services, special access needs)?

Y0

16. Is there anything else that you would like the Court to consider in reviewing your

a_pplic,fation foraprotectiveorder?y s Corliel oy dos o PMMW -

I éolemnly and sincerely declare, under penalty of perjury, that the shtegnenis made in this
document are true and correct to the best of my belief, information, and knowfedge.

Bated:%lmﬂiéf I, Q065 ' M.%

tioder’s Signature

’ .
Assisted by: ___Attorney YV ATV____ Crisis Shelter ___ Family Court Officer

;-

(FC 3" Fom 20 10/00)



To

Re

By

CcC:

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAIL FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

Javlin & Peter Kema, Sr. Date: October 21, 2002

Court Review Hearing Address _P.0O. Box 1945 - Pahoa , HI 96778

-iocial Worker Unit 70 Phon
i Page . ]

This Referral Form is being sent to you as a reminder that a court
review hearing with regard to your son, Peter Kema, Jr., is scheduled
for Thursday, November 7, 2002 at 9:30 A.M. before the Honorable Ben H.
Gaddis at the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

Should you have any questions with regard to this hearing, please
contact your respective attorneys, Steven Strauss, and Craig Sadamoto.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

Steven Strauss, Esqg.
Craig Sadamoto, Esg.
Randall Cockett, DAG
Edith Kawai, GAL



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:___10/20/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__Randy Cockett, DAG

Address:

Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
From: DHS - —MSW, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No. :E Fax NO-*

Subject:__Re: Kema Letter; Report to be delivered on 10/21/02.

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message 1o the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S, postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 10/20/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Kema, Jr.

Address:

Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
Address:

Phone No. ’1 Fax No.:

Pager:

Subject: Referral letter to parents in Kema case

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S, postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:___10/20/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:

Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 934-8898
From: DHS -y sV, Sv
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

phone ¥o.: (R - vo. U

Subject:__ Copy of letter to parents.

Review &

REMARKS:E] Urgent/Reply By []Info only E]Comment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAIT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 10/20/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: _2

To: Craig Sadamoto-Atty for Javlin Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

From: DHS - -MSW, LSW

Address: 75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No.: Fax No. -_7
Pager No.: '

Subject:_ Copy of letter to Parents

Review &

REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



To

Re

By

CC:

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAL FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

Jaylin & Peter Kema, Sr. Date: May 1, 2002
Court Review Hearing Address _P.0O. Box 1945 - Pahoa ,HT 96778
_-S_ocial Worker Unit 70 Pho
Page

This Referral Form is being sent to you as a reminder that a court
review hearing with regard to your son, Peter Kema, Jr., is scheduled
for Thursday, May 23, 2001 at 10:00 A.M. before the Honorable Ben H.
Gaddis at the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

Should vyou have any questions with regard to this hearing, please
contact your respective attorneys, Steven Strauss, and Craig Sadamoto.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

Steven Strauss, Esqg.
Craig Sadamoto, Esq.
Randall Cockett, DAG
Edith Kawai, GAL



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/01/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__ Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Kema, Jr.

Address:

Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
From: R <. Lsv
Address:

Phone ¥o. :_ (N Fax No.

Pager:

Subject: Referral letter to parents in Kema case

Review &

REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notitied that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. §. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAIZI
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE CQOVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/01/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Craig Sadamoto - Atty for Javlin Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

From: DHS - S V'SV, 1.5

Address:__ 75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No. : i Fax NO.—\
Pager No.:

Subject: Referral to parents in Kema case

Review &
REMARKS:E] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. §. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/01/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:

Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 9534-8898
From: DHS - MSW, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. EREm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

phoreNo. - R = o WS 0

Subject:__See attached Referral

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:_ 05/01/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_ Randy Cockett, DAG

Address:

Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
From: DHS —Q MSW, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

rax vo. (N

Subject:__Referral to parents in Kema Case

Phone No.:

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.
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Children’s Justice Center of East Hawaij
1290 Kinoole Street Hilo, Hawaii 96720
Ph. (808)933-0965 Fax (808)933-0968

March 15, 2002

To: Meeting Participants

From:; Marianne B. Okamura
Hawaii County Program Director

Re: Confirmation of Civil Criminal Coordination meeting for
Peter Kema Jr.

Child's name Peter Kema Jr. CJC # 97-0174

Suspects _Peter Kema Sr. / Jayiyn Kema Relationship Natural parents
Date Wednesday, March 20, 2002 Time_9:30 a.m,
Location Children’s Justice Center of East Hawaii

1290 Kinoole Street, Hilo

PARTICIPANTS
DHS Social Worker(s)

Police Investigator

Prosecutor : Jack Matsukawa
seeesdkawa 0

Victim Assistance Counselor Cherith Cohn
Deputy Attorney General Randy Cockett
Guardian Ad Litem Edith Kawai-via video conference




Children's Justice Center of East Hawaii
1290 Kinoole Street
Hilo, Hawaii 96720
Phone: (808)933-0965 Fax: (808)933-0968

March 13, 2002
To: Lt. Derek Pacheco Charlene Iboshi for Diane Noda

Cherith Cohn
Randy Cockett

Edith Kawai

From: Marianne B. Okamura
Hawaii County Program Director

Re: Civil Criminal Coordination meeting for Peter Kema, Jr.

We are in the process of scheduling a civil criminal coordination meeting
regarding Peter Kema, Jr., and are considering the following dates. Please let us
know when you are available. We would appreciate your response by March
15th. We will then schedule a time for a one hour meeting.

Yes No
Tuesday, March 19 1:00-4.00
Wednesday, March 20 8:30-12:00
1:30-3.00

You may contact Jo Ann by calling 933-0965 or faxing 933-0968. Thank you.



*

STATE OF HAWATT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 02/14/02 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__ Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Kema, Jr.

Address:
Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
Address:

Phone No. :_— Fax No.:
Pager:

Subject:__ Newspaper Article

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by __

WARNING: ‘This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original 1o us at the sbove address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



Media access to mlssmg klds files may expand

By Chris Loos
Tribune-Herald

A state House committee has passed a
bill that would make it easier for news-
papers to publish information about
missing children.

Oahu Rep. Dennis Arakaki, who
introduced the bill, said it was inspired
by the “Peter Boy” case on the Big
Island.

Peter Kema Jr. was reported missing
in January 1998 by Child Protective Ser-
vices, but police said at the time that the
6-year-old boy had not been seen by

PROPOSAL.: Bill would ease access to files

From Page 1

about the siblings. Before the

anyone except his parents since April
1997.

When he disappeared, his father told
police that he took his son with him to
Oahu in September 1997 while job hunt-
ing, leaving him there with a woman he
called Auntie Rose Makuakane.

In April 1998, Child Protective Ser-
vices took Peter Boy’s
away from his parents, Peter

ema SI.
and Jaylin Kema. That same month, the
father denied to reporters that he killed
his son and said he believed the child
was still alive,
Around that

time the Honolulu

children involved,” the court

amendment would allow a judge

Advertiser wrote to
Family Court Judge
Ben Gaddis seeking
information about
Peter Boy's disappear-
ance. Gaddis ordered
the Department of
Human Services to pre-
pare a synopsis for the
news media that
included Peter Boy’s injuries when he
first came to the department’s attention,
the circumstances that led to CPS’s
involvement a second time, any informa-
tion about his disappearance and “any

KEMAJR

“We're working with the

other information or allegations that
might help the public locate Peter Boy.”
The following month, the Advertiser
asked the court for access to all confiden-
tial CPS records about Peter Boy and his
siblings, arguing that the information
might help the community understand
what happened to the boy. Gaddis ordered
CPS to release information in Peter Boy’s
closed case but denied the request for files
from the newer case and for the siblings’
records. He also ordered CPS to black out
any information in the Peter Boy case
See PROPOSAL,

Page 8

information was released, how-
ever, Peter Kema Sr. appealed to
the Hawaii Supreme Court, cit-
ing privacy issues of Peter Boy’s
siblings.

The Supreme Court over-
turned Gaddis’ ruling and said
the judge couldn’t release Peter
Boy’s file. “The overriding con-
cern of the Child Protective Act
in  determining whether to
release  such  information
remains the best interest of the

said in its opinion. The release
of the documents wouldn't be in
the best interest of the siblings,
the high court said, because
their cases were “inextricably
intertwined” with Peter Boy’s..
“That’s not right,” Rep. Araka-
ki said in explaining why he
wants to amend the Child Protec-
tive Act. “We want the right of the
missing child to be paramount
and to take precedence over the
rights of the siblings.” Arakaki's

to determine" whether access to
files that might help the public
find a missing child outweighs
the confidentiality interests of
other family members.

In 2000, police reclassified
Peter Boy’s disappearance from
a missing person cases to mur-
der and referred it to prosecu-
tors, who sent it back to police
for follow-up work. In May
2001, police sent the case to
prosecutors again.

o Lk

police, and it's still under
‘active,’” said Prosecuting
Attorney Jay Kimura on
Wednesday. “It’s a lot of mate-
rial we have to go through.”

Kimura wouldn’t say how
close his office is to making a
decision or what prosecutors
plan to do with the case.

“Hypothetically,” he said,
“when we review a case, the
process we would use is to pres-
ent it to a grand jury.”

Y. .
b il d LY 2.




Earl I. Anz:

BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO
ATTORNEY GENERAL

GOVERNCAH

STATE OF HAWAIl Thomas R. Ke
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FIRST DEPUTY ATTORNEY GE
FAMILY LAW DIVISION - HILO OFFICE
101 AUPUNI STREET, sUITE 320
HILO, HAWAIl 96720-4246
TELEPHONE: (B08) 933-8883 * FAX: (808) 933-8887

CORRESPONDENCE MEMORANDUM

TO: Craig Sadamoto, Esq. ”Fi-:.ubf(i/.
Steven Strauss, Esq. DUEART T
Edith Kawai, Esq.

FROM: Randal Q. Cockett %'C' | -

Deputy Attorney General BT
DATE: February 5, 2002

RE: In the Interest of:
Peter Kema, Jr.;
FC-S No. 98-034

Pursuant to the Court’s request, please take notice that the
Review Hearing set for Thursday, May 16, 2002 at 9:00 a.m., has
been continued to Thursday, May 23, 2002 at 10:00 a.m., before
the Honorable Ben H. Gaddis. Counsel for parents and the GAL
are excused from the hearing, unless requested to appear by the
Court.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me. Thank
you.

RQC: 1ch
CcC: Honorable Ben H. Gaddis

SR

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



L%
e,

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAL, FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

To Jaylin and Peter Kema Date 10/07/01

Re Court Review Hearing Address _General Delivery - Pahoa,HI 96778

By gcial Worker Unit 70 Phone
Page

This Referral Form is being sent to you as a reminder that a court
review hearing with regard to your son, Peter Kema, Jr., is scheduled
for Thursday, October 25, 2001 at 8:30 A.M. before the Honorable Ben H.
Gaddis at the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

Should you have any questions with regard to this hearing, please
contact your respective attorneys, Steven Strauss, and Craig Sadamoto.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

cc: Steven Strauss, Esq.
Craig Sadamoto, Esq.
Randall Cockett, DAG
Edith Kawai, GAL



STATE OF HAWATI
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 10/07/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet:

2

To:_Craig Sadamoto - Attorney for Javlin Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

From: pus - (NN vsu, Lsu

Address:__ 75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No.: Fax No. -ﬁ
Pager No.:

Subject:_See attached letter

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only EJCOmment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or e employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error

please notify us immediately by telcphone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:___10/07/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:
Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 934-8898
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Subject:_ See attached Referral

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only EJCOmment by _

please notify us immediately by telephone, and retun the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWATT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 10/07/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_ Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Bov Kenma

Address:
Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
Address:

Phone No. :_— Fax No.:
‘ Pager:

Subject:__See attached Referral

Review &

REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only E]Comment by _
Edie -
—will be attending this hearing in my place as I will
e on the Mainland on vacation.
Aloha,

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby netified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U, S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 10/07/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet:

To:__ _Randal Cockett, DAG

Address:
Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Subject:_See Attached Letter

WARNING: This message is intcnded only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message 1o the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error

please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you,



Department of Human Services
Social Services Division
East Hawaii Child Welfare Services Unit #1
75 Aupuni St., Rm. 112
Hilo, HI 96720
Telephone: (808) 933-0650

REFERRAL FORM

To Steven Strauss;Craiqg Sadamoto;Edith Kawai Date_ 6/26/01
Randal Cockett

Re Pictures-Kema & —_* Children Address N/A

By —MSW LSW Unit __70 Phone
Pager

Remarks:

I was not able to be present at the May 24, 2001 court hearing due to the

fact that I was on the Mainland. It was reported to me that a request had

been made by Jaylin Kema that she would like to obtain current pictures of
The court asked that I follow up on the matter.

1. I have no contact address or telephone number for
is the father of ;

2. I contacted with regard to pictures
of

eported that, while she
has pictures of *and a contact address and phone number for-
she is unwilling to share the same with Jaylin at this time.
SN, stated that she is supporting the wish of her husband
@R that Jaylin make contact with him and share what she knows of
Peter Jr.'s disappearance before the family is willing to sharing any
information regarding the other SN, ith her.

urther stated that Jaylin has contacted her by telephone in
recent months and that she is free to continue doing so. However,
without the above-mentioned conversation taking place with— no
pictures or contact information will be given to Jaylin.

[jzr Reply not needed
[ ]

Please reply



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 06/26/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To: Craig Sadamoto - Atty for Jaylin Kema
Address:
Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

From: ous - (., vsv

Address:__ 75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No. : N Fax No—“
Pager No.:

Subject:_See attached Referral

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in crror
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U, §. postal service. Thank vou.

. " ,.. ! ! , ”4 7 £ /. i ,‘) s
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STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:__06/26/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:
Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 934-8898
From: DHS msw, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No.: Fax N

Subject: _ See attached Referral

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by

WARNING: This message is intended oaly for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employce or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone. and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S, postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 06/26/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Bovy Kena

Address:
Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
From: .MSW, LSW
Address:

Phone No. :- Fax No.:
Pager:

Subject:_ See attached Referral

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by _

Edie -

will be attending this hearing in my place as I will
be on the Mainland on vacation,

Aloha,

WARN ING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:___06/26/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__Randy Cockett, DAG

Address:

Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
From: DHS —mw, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Subject: See Attached Referral

WARNING H This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. S, postal service. Thank you.



‘

State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Sarvices Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAI, FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

To Jaylin Kema Date 10/11/00

Re Response to 9/28/00 Letter Address _P.0Q. Box 2058 - Keaau, HI 96749

By -MSW Unit __70 Phone
rage: RN

I received your letter dated September 28, 2000, today, October 11, 2000. 1
hope that your post office box address is stil1l current as you did not put a
return address on the envelope containing your letter nor did you put a
return address on the letter itself.

With regard to contacting _

I believe-that living in the
' ott-know, the case involving

X\‘father . . ) was transferred to o0ahu in mber of 1998
followi © September,~1998 court hearing in which ﬂwas granted
legal and physical custody. .

re
Al .

“got-this information fro
e west side of the island, mat] as given

to me over a year ago.

I have no current address or telephone number. 1 believe that, at one time,

were having periodic contact with They
may be able to provide you with more current and detailed information
regarding whereabouts and how you might attempt to contact
then.

The adoption of was completed in March of 2000. At
the time of the adoption, a name change was also done at the request of
and with the support of

As adoptive parents SN - c full control over who does and doesnot
have contact with— I would suggest that you call*
so that they can let You know under what conditions they would be w1 ling to
allow you to have contact wit




I hope that this information will assist you in re-establishing contact with

if their current caretakers feel that it is in the best
interes

If you have further questions which you feel that I might be able to assist
you with, please do not hesitate to contact me again.



Law OFFICES OF

STEVEN D. STRAUSS S

POsST OFFICE BOX 11517 TELEPHONE (808) 969-6684
HiLo, HAWAI'l 96721 FACSIMILE (808) 934-8838

Licensed in California & Hawal'i e-mail: bula @ interpac.net

Civil and Criminal Trials ¥ Intellectual Property ¥ Business Development ¥ Environment & Land Use
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May 25, 2001

Randal Q. Cockett, Esq.
Department of the Attorney General
101 Aupuni Street, Suite 325

Hilo, Hawai’i 96720

Re:  Inthe Interest of Peter Kema, Jr.

FC-S Nos \gjif and 98-34

Dear Mr. Cockett:
Enclosed for your information and files are copies of the following:

1. letter dated May 2, 2001 to Peter Kema, Sr. from the National Center for
Missing & Exploited Children;

2. letter dated February 28, 2001 to Peter Kema, Sr. from the National Center
for Missing & Exploited Children;

3. letter dated February 5, 2001 to Peter Kema, Sr. from the National Center
for Missing & Exploited Children; and,

4. letter dated December 4, 2000 to Peter Kema, Sr. from the National Center
for Missing & Exploited Children.




NATIONAL m
CENTER FOR

MISSING 8;
EXPLOITED

CHILDREN
®

Charles B. Wang International
Children's Building
699 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-3175
The United States of America

Telephone 703.274.3900
Facsimile 703.274.2222

http://www.missingkids.com

Branches
Cadlifornia
Florida
Kansas City
New York
South Carolina

Adam Walsh Children's Fund

May 2,2001

Dear Mr. Peter Kema:

Below you will find a list of companies where Peter's picture was
sent during the month of April,

Sincerely,
Photo Distribution Staff

Photo Partner . e _,“‘__Sj_aE_ Date Sent

Telephone lnternatlonal 7 TN 04/23/2001

Reference: 844672



NATIONAL m
CENTER FOR

MISSING 8;
E}IPLOITED

'L DR EN

Charles B. Wang International
Children's Building
699 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-3175
The United States of America

Telephone 703.274.3900
Facsimile 703.274.2222

http://www.missingkids.com

Branches
California
Florida
Kansas City
New York
South Carolina

dam Walsh Children's Fund

February 28,2001

Dear Mr. Peter Kema:

Below you will find a list of companies where Peter's picture was

sent during the moanth of February.

Sincerely,
Photo Distribution Staff

Photo Partner e State

U.S. Customs Serwce CA CA

Reference: 844672

Date Sent
02/28/200 l
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MISSING 8;
(F}F{ll?LOITED

LDREN

Charles B. Wang International
Children's Building
699 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-3175
The United States of America

Telephone 703.274.3900

Facsimile 703.274.2222

http://www.missingkicls.com

Branches
California
Florida
Kansas City
New York
South Carolina

Adam Walsh Children's Fund

February 5,2001

Dear Mr. Peter Kema:

Below you will find a list of companies where Peter's picture was
sent during the month of January.

Sincerely,
Photo Distribution Staff

Photo Partner

United Color Publications, Inc. AL 01/31/2001
U.S. Department of Justice DC 01/31/2001

e _mmme—eeooo—_ State  Date Sent_

Reference: 844672
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MISSING 8¢
EXPLOITED
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Charles B. Wang international
Children's Building
699 Prince Street
Alexandria, VA 22314-3175
The United States of America

Telephone 703.274.3900
Facsimile 703.274,2222

http://www.missingkids.com

Branches
California
Florida
Kansas City
New York
South Carolina

lam Walsh Children's Fund

December 4,2000

Dear Mr. Peter Kema:

Below you will find a list of companies where Peter's picture was
sent during the month of November.

Sincerely,

Photo Distribution Staff

Photo Partner e State Date Sent _
True Story NY 11/29/2000

Reference: 844672
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State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAI, FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

To Jaylin and Peter Kema Date 05/02/01

Re Court Review Hearing Address _General Delivery - Pahoa,HI 96778

By uocial Worker Unit 70 Pho
Page

This Referral Form is being sent to you as a reminder that a court
review hearing with regard to your son, Peter Kema, Jr., is scheduled
for Thursday, May 24, 2001 at 9:00 A.M. before the Honorable Ben H.
Gaddis at the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

Should you have any questions with regard to this hearing, please
contact your respective attorneys, Steven Strauss, and Craig Sadamoto.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

Cc: Steven Strauss, Esq.
Craig Sadamoto, Esq.
Randall Cockett, DAG

2d4iﬂ)}{a*uaL)<;ﬁL



STATE OF HAWAIT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/02/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To: Craig Sadamoto - Atty for Javlin Kema
Address:
Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

Address:__ 75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No.
Pager No.

Subject:_Referral Form

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employce or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipicat, you are
hereby notificd that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have reccived this commuaication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U, §S. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:__05/02/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:

Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 934-8898
From: ps - SN, v, (v
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

phonevo.: (R 00 o IR 0

Subject:_Letter to Peter & Jaylin Kema

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only EJComment by _

WARNIN G: This message is intended only for the individual 1o which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U. 8. postal service. Thank you,



STATE OF HAWAIT
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:___05/02/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To: __Randy Cockett., DAG

Address:
Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
From: DHS -_.JSW, LSW
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No. :tF‘ax No. :——“

Subject: Referral Form ~ Jaylin & Peter Kema

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U. §. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/03/01 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:___Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Boy Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
rrom: (N sy, Lsu
Address:

Phone No.: (R Fax No.:
Pager:

Subject:_ letter to Peter & Javlin Kema

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By E]Info only EJCOmment by __

Edie -

will be attending this hearing in my place as I will
be on the Mainland on vacation.

Aloha,

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employce or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U. §. postal service. Thank you.
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STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 6/19/00 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 1

To:__Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Boy Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
From: __ Y - Diis
Address:

Phone No.:_—“ Fax No.:
Pager:

Subject:_ Letter to Peter & Javlin Kema

Review &
REMARRS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only EJCOmment by

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the ntended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the sbove address via the U. 8. postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAITX
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 6/19/00 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 1
To: Craig Sadamoto - Attorney for Javlin Kema

Address:

Phone No.: 935-0033 Fax No.: 935-0050

From: DHS -Social Wbrker

Address:__75 Aupuni St. #112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No.: Fax No. :“ﬁ
Pager No.:

Subject:_ letter to Peter & Javlin Kema

Review &
REMARKS:D Urgent/Reply By DInfo only DComment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individuul to which it is addressed and may contun information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or ugent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is swrictly prehibited.  If you have reccived this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original 1o us at the above address via the U, S, postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAIZI
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:_ _06/20/00 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 1

To:__ Randy Cockett

Address:

Phone No.: 933-8883 Fax No.: 933-8887
From: DHS --Social Worker
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

e ey ' S

Subject: Letter to Peter and Jaylin Kema

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it s addvessed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are
hereby notified that any disscmination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prehibited.  If you have received this conununication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original 1o us at the above address via the UL S, postal service. Thank you.



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date:__ 6/19/00 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 1

To:_Steven Strauss - Attorney for Peter Kema, Sr.

Address:
Phone No.: 969-6684 Fax No.: 934-8898
From: DHS-Social Worker
Address: 75 Auvpuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720

Phone No. :_—\ Fax No.—_*

Subject:_ Letter to Peter & Javlin Kema

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only []Comment by _

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that s privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or ugent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient. you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited, If vou have received this comununication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and return the original to us at the above address via the U, 8. postal service, Thank you.



State of Hawaii
Department of Human Services
Family and Adult Services Division
Telephone: (808) 933-4251

REFERRAL FORM
(Sent via Certified Mail)

To Jaylin and Peter Kenma Date 6/19/00

Re Court Review Hearing Address _P.O. Box 2058 - Keaau, HI 96749

By _—social Worker Unit _ 70 Phone
Pager

This Referral Form is being sent to you as a reminder that a court
review hearing with regard to your son, Peter Kema, Jr., is scheduled
for Thursday, June 29, 2000 at 10:30 A.M. before the Honorable Ben H.
Gaddis at the Family Court of the Third Circuit.

Should you have any questions with regard to this hearing, please
contact your respective attorneys, Steven Strauss, and Craig Sadamoto.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

cc: Steven Strauss, Esqg.
Craig Sadamoto, Esq.
Edith Kawai, GAL
Randall Cockett, DAG
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Traders see 1987
in tech shakeout

; lyWalhr_lluulhq

Los AncELes TiMEs

. Rmﬂdéd WOrse before it

gets befter,

, That was the sentiment

among shaken Wall Street
professionals yesterday after
dnother tqchnology-sectpr
blood bath yanked the Nas-
daq composite index down a
put it

R R
net (and) technology stock
shakeout,” 'declared' Scott
Bleier, chief investment strate-

gist at Prime Charter Ltd. in |

New York. “Hour-by-hour, the
fear is increasing that this is

the big one, that this is 1967

for technology stocks.”

plunged afthost 14 perdent to
aslow a3 3,649.11 in the friom-
, Ing before staging a furjous af-

nent bottom in the market,”

many analysts argued. ;
What was needed, they
said, was a longer and more
painful sell-off that would
trily rattle investors’ nerves,
In other words, short-term
traders and other “weak”
Hands had to be shaken out
of the stocks, thus leavin
shares in the hands of only
the longest-term and most
committed investors, ~ -
 That process is still going

Y Ses SHANEOUT, A7

' Lase going

to Hilo
grand jury

PrOSéCutor g efs 5
POlice ﬁ-ndlngs U

m"mm Tt A

present evidence to a grand *
. jury within the next several’
~ months on the 1997 disap-
. pearance of 6-year-old Pe
. Kemage 7 R
" Police recently presented a
' report summarizing their in-
vestigation to the Hawaii
County Prosecutor’s Office,

W,l"lichltsp I .»g""vv‘ ‘
UL the gse 53

e
N

Both Peter Sr. and Jaylin
-Kema, the boy’s parents,
have declined to speak pub-
licly about their ing son
for n

cates and state officials ex-

pearance, no trace of the child
could be found. The state-

ADVERTISER BIG ISLAND Bugeap~# - J &

. HILO, Hawail — Bigls- |
. ldnd authoritfes exp'eée'm-

el Ry

three years after his disap--~ | ¢

* House passed a resolution |

A
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U.S. soldiers
reportedin
several brawls
in Macedonia

ASSOCIATED Press e
S| L BN

Drunken U.S. soldiers clashed
with locals and police Merglay.

and NATO military police to de-

andﬂxgh‘,ﬂaeMaoedonian

said. ‘

ing American troops in Skopje,
the Macedonian capital, but

U.S. military authorities. The
Americans were from Kosovo
and were on leave in Skopjg,

they said.

Later, in a statement released

by the public affairs office at
Camp Bondsteel, the headquar-

ters of U.S. forces in Kosovo,
id two soldiers had -

officials
been held by Macedonian au-
thorities. '

The Macedonian Interior
Ministry statement said the sol-
diers, members of NATO-led

ing troops stationed
in Macedonia, were detained in
connection with “indecent be-
havior, violation of public or-
der, harassment of citizens and
a fight involving a policeman.”
Some were drunk, the state-
mentsaid =~ _

Macedonia serves as a stag-
hﬁ? ground and a supply route

international peacekeepers
in Kosovo. Speaking in Skopje
for KFOR, the NATO-led peace-
keeping force, Capt. Andreas
Reinecke said KFOR “deeply

Hawaiian Rugs®

* 2'x3’ to 10'x14’ & Runnar.

2000 The Hooolin Advertier -

Missing: Grand jury -
to get Peter Boy case -

FROM PAGE ONE . .
asking the U.S. Department of Jus-
tice and the state attorney general to

i

ble>

signed to deputy prosecutor Lin-
coln Ashida, Hawaii County’s ex-.
pert on felony cases involving sex-

 val assault and child abuse.
- Mainfand specialists

Ashida yesterday declined to

comment on the Kema case, other .

state secrecy provisions governing

fnmilycounandmgsgta’sﬂuman

Services PRI

~ Peter Boy lived in PXina at Nana-

wale Estates when he was last
family had moved al-

seen, but his
most 30 miles away to the Kau--

mana neighborhood of Hilo by the

T .':”‘ff‘;}:ﬂl“w&v 3l
_Carvalho said he was troubled
that neither House member Dennis
Arakaki (D-Kalihi Valley, Kame-

hameha Heights)y wio drafted the

twice to meet with witnesses in the ~iresolution; nogt Eric:Hama- -
past year. Mainland specialists on -.:kawa ,(Dagl_ilo);?ﬁl;d*heids ‘the

— e

Sr. that he gave his son to a relative

- known as Auntie Rose Makua-

kane at Aala Park in Honolulu.
“We have not been able to confirm
there is any Rose Makuakane,”
Paiva said .

_Paiva and Police Chief Wayne
Carvalho said yesterday the case
been challenging because there
was such a long delay in the report
that Peter Boy was missing. Carval-
ho said police were mmw
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.. state Sen.

the court of

House J .Cx gotin.
tmschwithhhnbelaethevote‘on

-the resolution, © Liigei Ll

In a letter he sent Tuesday to

(D-S. Hilo, Puna}, Cy Magim
. (,’ 5 ; o .

.“Had either Rep, Hamakawa or
his colleague Dehnis- Arakaki
called us (even though it is the de-
partment’s policy not to comment
about o ), we
could have updated them with
enough infuc:ermaﬂon on the
progress of the investigation and
may has saved themselves consid-
erable ,

Hawaii County Prosecutor’s Office
to ensure a successful resolution of
ﬂzecaseinaacmntoﬂaw,notm_

oy
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Family Court Hearings

SW . )ak JPO6
BV D12
CLV___

SSA___

CLV____ Case Record

CASE NAME ¥y e gzzf/&,yt; CPSS /0 /0 DATE / /3 /Pa
Time Scheduled: //z ¥ Acal Start: Ending Time:

Children: £ fe Kimn ).

Issue Before the Court: TFC TFS FC FS INITFS REV PC PCREV ADP
Motion For / O-t—her_: N IR /’z/;g.

Presiding Judge: /mdw

Present: B
CPS: _‘ DAG:__ume, GAL: *

Mom: Ly}a?&p Loz | Dad:_ ¢, 77, Higpua  £n.

Mom Atty:__Jocln e fo Dad Atty:' Chiauad

Others Present‘

ORDERED: TFC TFS FC FS PC Effective:

TFCCONT TFSCONT FCCONT FSCONT PCCONT

DHS Reported Date Admitted Into Evidence

SP / RSP Dated Ordered Modifications: YES NO

NEXT REPORT DUE

NEXT HEARING '[ig)s. - 1 20 pir.

DHS-EHCWSI (4/99)



Special Orders:

Comments regarding court hearing, questions regarding service plan,
visitation, etc...)

e : i v S ar s PN ST AL
-y (A€ Qe & A‘Zg ra e st e J f‘u’é-[‘/”d f‘/"’J L ey

- DHS },ug, 7 /¢L44,9~147 p ot fu&a), ad Nggdoch

C— -d/yLa,Lw(;Xb //Zumu /WX& JMW@ 7o Ao it

FOR SSA IV
CA/CU 28 - CAICU3Z
Date [nputed: Date Inputed:
Inigai: [nitiai:
Unit Supervisor Sign Date

DHS-EHCWSI (4/99)



SUSAN M. CHANDLER, M.S.W., Ph.D.
DIRECTOR

KATHLEEN G. STANLEY
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO
GOVERNGR

STATE OF HAWAI o oL TS
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES S R

East Hawaii Intake/Assessment Unit

120 Pauahi Street, Suite 210 4 :

Hilo, Hawaii 96720 2N

Telephone: (808)933-0350
£H Child Wettare Service 1
January 12, 2000 Hilo, Hawall

Rl RARLIA

The Honorable Ben H. Gaddis
345 Kekuanao'a Street
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Dear Judge Gaddis:

This is to request a protective order, authorizing police assistance and escort to DHS into the
home of Jaylin and Peter Kema Sr. The family has a lengthy history with the Department of
Human Services, which resulted in the removal of the ffiillKema children from the couple’s
care. In particular, there is continued concern for the couple’s missing child, Peter Kema Jr.

On January 10, 2000 the Department received a Child Protective Services (“CPS”) referral
from the police, alleging threat of abuse and neglect to a male infant who was alleged to have
been born sometime in late 1999. The biological parents of the child are identified as Jaylin
(“Mother”) and Peter (“Father’) Kema Sr. On January 10, 2000 a reliable reporter informed the
Department and police that Mother has been seen at a local church on a monthly basis for
food staples. This reporter observed that Mother appeared pregnant until late December
1999, at which point she appeared to have lost a significant amount of weight. This reporter
asked Mother whether she gave birth, and Mother responded that the child was a male and
that it “didn’t make it.”

On January 11, 2000 Dr. Kelvin DeGinder, Hilo physician, confirmed that Mother was his
patient. His last contact with Mother occurred in August 1999 for a routine check-up for her
diabetic condition. Dr. DeGinder received a request for a referral from OBGYN, Dr. Paul
Johnston, of Waimea, in October or November 1999 to allow him to follow-up with Mother’s
pregnancy. Dr. DeGinder also stated that Mother informed him that she was pregnant. It was
also Dr. DeGinder’s understanding that Mother went to live with family in the Waimea area,
and believes that she may have given birth before the Christmas holiday.

On January 11, 2000 an attempt was made to contact Dr. Paul Johnston; however, he was
unavailable. A telephone return call from Dr. Johnston is pending. Upon request, Dr.
Johnston’s office manager looked through the patient records and could not locate Jaylin
Kema's file.
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On January 11, 1999 a DHS social worker received an anonymous telephone call who
reported that Mother was observed to be pregnant on December 28, 1999; however, the next
day, she no longer appeared pregnant. On December 29, 1999, the reporter observed Mother
with bruises on her arms and around her eyes. Reportedly, Mother divulged to the reporter
that she was seven months pregnant when she lost the child.

Based on the information provided above, DHS and the police went to the Kema's residence
and related the information to Mother and Father. Mother vehemently denied that she was
pregnant and stated that she underwent a tubal ligation procedure in 1996 by Dr. lan
Ebesugawa. Mother further denied staying with family in the Waimea area or that she was
seen by an OBGYN in Waimea. She also stated that she never related to anyone that she
was pregnant and recently lost a child.

Mother and Father were asked whether DHS and the police could enter the family home, but
they declined without the existence of a search warrant.

Respectfully submitted,

Social Worker IV
East Hawaii Intake/Assessment Unit

Reviewed by:

Supervisor
| Intake/Assessment
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Court judge who handled the
case, Judge Ben Gaddis, fora
look at some of the pertinent
court records. He

It was clear from the begin-
ning, however, that a serious .
complication invotved the pri-
vacy of Peter Bay’s siblings,
who also had come under the
purview of CPS. Judge Gaddis
feit he could protect those in-
terests with a felt-tip pen: He
simply crossed out all refer-
ences in the records that
would jeopardize the privacy
of the siblings and prepared to
turn the records over to this

newspaper.
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records couldn'’t protect their
legitimate privacy interests.
It's unclesr if high court jus-
dmnmddnm

long series of test cases to an-
swer this question. If everyone
involved looked first and fore-
most at the weil-being of the
child, the right course of action
would become apparent.

Our hunch is that in almost
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STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 05/28/99 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

To:__Edith Kawai, GAL for Peter Boy Kema

Address:
Phone No.:_ 885-0788 Fax No.: 885-0952
Address:
Phone No.:‘ﬁ_“ Fax No.:*
Subject: Appointment letter to Kemas

Review &
REMARKS:[] Urgent/Reply By []Info only EJCOmment by _
Edie -

I'm sending the letter to the Kemas certified - I'll let you know
if I get a response. You are welcome to join me for the
appointment or provide me with questions which you would like me to

ask thenm.

I don't really expect a reply but I am making the effort for court
purposes.

Thanks!

—



DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family and Adult Services Division
75 Aupuni Street, Room 112
Hilo, HI 96720

Telephone: ~

May 28, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Kema Sr.
P.O. Box 2058
Keaau, HI 96749

Dear Jaylin and Peter:

I would like to arrange to see you at my office on Tuesday, June 8,
1999 at 8:30 A.M.

I hope you will be able to meet at this time. TIf not, please call
me so that we can arrange a more convenient time. If
I am not avallable to receive your call, please leave a message of
a date and time you will be able to meet and a phone number where
I may reach you.

As you know, there is a return court hearing date in Peter Boy's
case scheduled for July 15, 1999 at 10:00 A.M. The purpose of my
meeting with you would be to obtain whatever information you might
wish to share with me regarding Peter Boy and/or your circumstances
so that I might make a report to the court.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Social Worker

cc: Edith Kawai, GAL
Aley Auna, DAG



DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family and Adult Services Division
75 Aupuni Street, Room 112
Hilo, HI 96720
Telephone: 933-0659

May 28, 1999

Mr. & Mrs. Peter Kema Sr.
P.O. Box 2058
Keaau, HI 96749

Dear Jaylin and Peter:

I would like to arrange to see you at my office on Tuesday, June 8,
1999 at 8:30 A.M.

I hope you will be able to meet at this time. TIf not, please call
me at (N so that we can arrange a more convenient time. If
I am not available to receive your call, please leave a message of
a date and time you will be able to meet and a phone number where
I may reach you.

As you know, there is a return court hearing date in Peter Boy's
case scheduled for July 15, 1999 at 10:00 A.M. The purpose of my
meeting with you would be to obtain whatever information you might
wish to share with me regarding Peter Boy and/or your circumstances
so that I might make a report to the court.

Mahalo for your cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Social Worker

cc: Edith Kawai, GAL
Aley Auna, DAG



CHRISTOPHER E. BARTHEL, III, Ph.D.
Psychologist, Hawaii Certified
P.O. Box 1811
Kamuela, Hawaii 96743

(808) 775-9147  Hilo Telephone (808) 961-2525
March 12, 1998-.

Dept. Of Human Services SRR
Child Welfare
Attention:
75 Aupuni Street, Room 112
Hilo, Hawaii 96720

Re: 1In the Interest of the
Kema Children
Fc-S Nos. YR and 98-34

Dear S

Back in September, 1998, I completed a report on the Kemas,
provided a bill to Peter Kema's attorney, and then learned
that Judge Gaddis had ordered that the bill be paid. 1In

speaking with + I learned that she had only recently
learned of the bill through a discussion with Steven Strauss
last week at District Court. She further stated that she was

not aware that CWS had ever received a copy of my report.

Enclosed you will find a copy of my report on the Kemas,

dated September 7, 1998; my bill, dated September 10, 1998;

and a copy of Judge Gaddis's Order, dated September 22, 1998.

I would greatly appreciate it if you would expedite the payment
of the bill for my services.

Many thanks.

Yours .truly,

) L )
a2 2 ./
cof // 22N (fa‘z

Christopher E. Barthel, III, Ph. D.
Psychologist, Licensed Hawaii




HRISTOPHER E. BARTHEL, IL, <h.D.
Psychologist, Licensed Hawaii
P.O. Box 1811
Kamuela, Hawati 96743

(808) 775-9147 o Hilo Telephone: (808) 961-2525

September 7, 1993

PSYCHOLOGICAL REPORT

Re: Jaylin and Pster Kema
Fc-S Nos. SN 98-34

Recently Steven Strauss, attorney for Peter Kema, requested

that I write a brief report for the Family Court in my role as
psychotherapist for Peter and Jaylin Kema. I was asked to focus
on the nature and status of the work we have been doing, to offer
any conclusions or recommendations regarding visitation and cus-
tody, and to provide any comments on recent evaluations done by
Stephen Choy, Ph. D.

Brevity is not one of my strong points and, given the complexity
of the Kema situation, the history of issues and interventions
over considerable years, it will be difficult to be brief. But I
will try to do my best.

Therapeutic Issues. The Kemas have been in therapy with me since
the summer of 1991 with a gap between spring of 1995 and April of
this year. Prior to those contacts, in 1985, I had seen Peter when
he was a teenager going to Waiakea High School ang living with his
sister Rachel's family. Over the time span, we havs pursued indi-
vidual counseling, joint/couple work, and a brief atteampt at family
counseling involving Jaylin and Peter and ‘

Despite this lengthy history of intervention and
a;l of the data produced, I will primarily focus on counseling
since April of this year, after the missing status of Peter Boy
brought numerous agencies intoc the picture.

Essentially, in treatment, we have primarily focused on the effects
of the onslaught of interventions from a variety of sources (CPS/CW
the police, the Family Court, the media, etc., e. g.) on thesge par-’
ents. My purpose has been to serve as a listener and sounding
board to Jaylin and Peter's anxieties, pressures, and reactions to
what has been a rather overwhelming set of events. I have attempted
to assist the couple in assessing their reactions to both external
and internal pressures, in finding support from within themselves
individually and as a couple, and to psychologically bolster them-
selves as the pressures continue. Given the magnitude of the stress-
ors, both Peter and Jaylin are managing to hold up relatively well.

The stresses of the last four months have seemed to strngthen the
relationship between Jaylin and Peter; adversity or crises often
brings folks together. But their vulnerabilities manifest them-
selves understandably and follow the general patterns that both
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young people have exhibited as part of their personalities.

Under significant stress, Peter can become anxious, tense, fidgity,
and "wired." He can have trouble sleeping well, can brood, and may
become depressed. In the past, he has developed reactions to stress
that have involved anger, substance use, and somatization. Current-
ly I am unaware of any significant use of alcohol, marijuana, or
any other mind-altering substance. As far as anger is concerned,
Peter acknowledges considerable frustration and anger, particular-
ly towards intervening systems, but his expression of these feelings
over the past four months has appeared controlled and appropriate,
Occasionally he may giggle or laugh when stressed which may appear
inappropriate to some but which serves as a release valve for Peter.
In April, before starting to see him, I had expressed concerns about
Peter's possible volatility and/or explosiveness, particularly in
the face of interventions that would include the U

<l Fortunately and to Peter's credit, my concerns have
proven to be unfounded.

Jaylin, when confronted with lots of stress, appears to avoid, shut
down, or become passive. In the past, she would fail to comply or
follow through on aggreements, particularly involving planned con-
tacts between her 4l and her family. She, like Peter, can
become depressed but in her case she would tend to oversleep, to
divert her attention through other activities (e.g., shopping,
eating) and to "tighten up" on stressors (e. g., keep records,
make phone calls, seek advice). Currently Jaylin seems to be
displaying appropriate action: she maintains appointments, seems
several steps ahead of things, has been successful in entering
community college, etc.

Both Peter and Jaylin are alike in their strong feelins about the
removal of G they feel tne absence of (N keen-
ly. They have a number of appropriate concerns over the welfare of

and over the parent-child isolation that has existed
over the past few months. To be sure, Jaylin and Peter alsoc have
strong ego or self concerns over the way they see themselves being
treated but most of these concerns have relevance to their role as
parents.

Both Jaylin and Peter have particular sensitivities that we have
discussed in therapy and that we plan to work on more intensely
once the current, high level of pressures subsides. With Jaylin,
the heavieat issue is her childhood sexual abuse by her
uncle and by SNNSNNP These abuse situations"Azse-msvar-bean
significantly addressed within her family nor psychotherapeutically.,
Jaylin's reactions have been to be traumatized and her trauma has
not abated over the years. The alienation, resentment, and avoid-

ance that has existed between Jaylin gjNNENES cver a number
of years primarily rests on the unresolved sexual abuse issues.

Jaylin has been hurt and angered, has felt this way for years, and
’
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holds further feelings that she has been disregarded if not betrayed
cy@I The current anxieties .of -Beter:Byy's .disappearance and
the barrage of interventions tend to "piggy-back® on Jaylin's

earlier sexual trauma. Thus she is having nightmares, occasional
flashbacks, and increased sensitivity toward her abuse and towards

a sense of victimization.

Peter's greatest sensitivity is his orientation toward family. His
sensitivity arises from his early loss of both parents, the frag-
mentation and conflict that occurred within the remaining family,
and his early hurts regarding loss and belonging. These issues
have been reinforced by continuing pilikia within the extended
family, by the loss of a number of siblings through health-related
early deaths, and by Jaylin's unsuccessful pregnancies on two oc-
casions. Thus it is understandable that Peter would be sensitized
to problems occurring within his own family: the removal of ik

SENEEN . the perceived "threat" of intervening forces into his
family "kuleana," perceivedlack of respect fcr him as a person and
father, etc. Understandably, Peter has been very affected by the
conflicts betwwen Jaylin euUEER Hc has tried to remove
himself but has been drawn in, wishing for a more ideal "family-
ness” among all concerned. When he senses Jaylin's resentment, the
relationship between Jaylin and Peter is tested, often to the point
of hurt and strain.

Fo;tunately both Pete; and Jaylin seem to understand their pressure
points and are very willing to explore ways Of dealing with them.

Parenting. In the "old days" (1991-1995), I was able to observe
Peter and Jaylin interacting with CES———. particularly with
W - During those occasions, I seldom saw any parenting glitch-
es and never any evidence of inappropriate discipline. Jaylin had
the most parenting "knowledge" but both were nurturing.

As noted earlier, the removal of giilBNNERP® over the past four
months and the curtailment of even supervised visits has been a

source of considerable pain to both Peter and Jaylin. They are con-
cerned over the prolonged isolation, the lack of communication, and
the possible feelings of abandonment of and paréicu-
larly who is separated in foster care from

The concerns of Peter and Jaylin appear to be echoed by W
. :  Joseph Bratton, tne psychclogist who is thera-
pist, noted to me that although all seem to be adjusting
to foster care all right, miss their folks very
much and want to see them.

Of course, the views and emotional responses of both Peter and Jay-
lin towards their sense of family and their role as parents will be
strongly affected by the personality dimensions and reactions dig-
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cussed in previous pages. As with many parents, there may be times,
usually during strong stress, when emotionally-based needs of either
parent could cutweigh the needs of the other parent, of extended
family, or of the children. I have no definitive evidence, however,
that such situations have resulted frequently or have involved physi-
cally abusive behavior.

Comments Concerning Current Psychological Evaluations. AS requested,
I was able to review the evaluations provided by Dr. Stephen Choy

on Peter and Jaylin. I have not received the completed, "full" re-
port on* Essentially, Dr. Choy's reports are ex-
cellent 1n their presentation of a number of hypotheses derived from

interview and/or test data. Those professional hunches then need

to be explored, either through further investigation of "real world"®
data or through behavior exhibited in wvarious service plan/treatment
endeavors.

My viewpoint regarding the results of psychological testing is that
they also provide hypotheses or guesses about an individual that
then need to be validated (or invalidated) through a variety of other
means. Such hypotheses should never, in my mind, be taken as defini-
tive evidence of anything. Therefore my primary concern over Dr.
Choy's reports is when his test interpretations are worded in very
strong, almost definitive language, as opposed to the more tenta-
tive, hypothesis-based approach that I advocate. Thus, for example,
Peter's hypothesized difficulties in anger management would best be
"tested"” by those that have seen his behavior or who can set up ways
to "test" his reactions in the future. Again, for example, Dr. Choy's
report may say that Peter shows "a tendency to be impulsive," "little
thought on his part regarding the consequences of his actions" and
“poor anger management and a low tolerance for frustration.," vYet

I am unaware of any other clear data that significantly show any of
these hypothetical psychological states on Peter's part over the

past four months of highly frustrating. interpersonally intrusive, and
psychologically challenging/stressful events.

Despite my somewhat different outlook regarding evaluations, the
relative severity of Dr. Choy's hypotheses concerning Jaylin and
Peter's abilities to provide a safe, protected home for i
warrants equally strong initial respect, followed by thorough assess-
ment of appropriate, focused, and complex intervention strategies

to lnsure the safety of Jaylin and Peter appear willing
to undergo any such intervention services. Their ability to use those
interventions seem promising from where I stand in my work with them.
However, I would be the first to say that "the proof is in the pud-

ing" and that, in this case, the pudding's receipe needs to be well
thought out and monitored during initial implementation.

Recommendations.
of

views and findings, of course.

Decisions related to the visitation and custody
need to be based on a multitude of
Important to me as a psychologist
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and consultant would be tne input of folks like Joseph Bratton who :ig
offering counseling to“Yi NS of the respective foster parents
in terms of observed behavicr of NG undcr their
care, of any persons who have served as supervisors of visitations
between the young parents and Sl snd of Edith Kawai, GAL, who
has years of overview experience regarding this complex situation.

The data currently available to me does not preclude visitations
between the Kema parents and Nyl In fact, I believe such vis-
itations are very important for the welfare of all concerned, unless
other definitive evidence shows otherwise. If risk is a factor, then
supervised visits are indeed in order, both to provide safety and

to generate further data for future decisions.

Regarding custody, I again have no strong data that would indicate
that custody should not remain with Jaylin and Peter. Of course,
I think input from the children's therapist is essential as is psycho-

social data regarding QN - :ny other contender for cus-
tody.

Whatever the outcome of the immediate Family Court process,

I strong-
ly recommend that

--Peter explore, through counseling, his sensitivities/
vulnerabilities regarding his past, his views of family,
and his ways of handling his frustrations and anger.,

--Jaylin begin in-depth therapeutic work individually on her
sexual abuse as a child.

--Jaylin and GNP contit themselves to active, long-term
counseling relating to the sexual abuse and to its effects on
their relationship. Peter should be involved in this pursuit
later in its development. Jaylin's uncle and brother should
ideally receive some treatment as perpetrators and, then,

participate in the family work, if deemed therpeutically ap-
propriate. '

--ho'oponopono be re-explored as a means of addressing the layers
of problems manifest in the Kema/jfamily situation.

--both Jaylin and Peter continue to seek marital counseling
te explore and, hopefully, strengthen their relationship.

--both parents and N have some form of family work to

help them understand the powerful impact that 1998 has had
on their lives.

~--both parents seek specialized parenting counseling in order
to better understand and provide positive input to

@ rcgarding the disruption and fragmentation of the immed-
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iate family system, the strained, distanced relationships with

the SR andp tne "craziness" of the media
intrusions 1n eir lives, and tine ways to proactively d=al
with all of these issuves as (NN Pass through futurs
stages of development.

Over the past several months, both Jaylin and Peter have asserted
that they would do "anything" asked cf them in order to prove their
sincerity and worth as parents and in their wanting

reunited with them. My impression is that their assertions are sin-
cere and that they would engage in whatever would be part of a service
plan for them and . Their ability to profit from these ser-
vices will not, therefocre, be in jeopardy because of motivational
issues. What will make a .‘difference are (1) their being able to see
individualized, specific relevance of the services to the needs of
their family system, (2) the motivation and involvement of other
parties involved in the services (e. g.,

. service providers and systems agents), and (3) their sim-
ultaneous work on the significant, underlying issues in each of their
lives that 1 have previcusly articulated (pp. 2 & 3) and which so0
strongly appear to have affected their apprcach to family issues over
the years.

Please let me know if significant questions arise from this report
or if further opinion or recommendations are needed.

Christopher E. Ba el, IIY, Ph. D.
Psychologist, Licensed Hawaii
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CHRISTOPHER E. BARTHEL, 111, Ph.D.
Pay chologist, Licensed Hawail
P.0. Box 1831
Kamuela, Hawaii 96743

(808) 775-9147 = Hilo Telephone: (808) 961-2525

Septenber 10, 14338

Peter Kema, 3r.

c/o Steven D, Strauss, Artorney
P, 0. Bex 11517

Hiio, Hawail 96721

Re: In the Irterest ©f the -/
Kemna

rFC-5 Nes. (P2 na 98-34
For psychclogical serv.ices, as follows:
Record review and report preparation for
report to Court, dated 09/07/98

4.5 nours @$150/hr.........................$6‘75w00

State 4% CAX.eaesescessvseesres 274,90

TOTAL BALANCE DUE....¢s.....$702.00

MAHALQO

Christopher B, Bartfel, III,

Ph. D.
Paychologist, Licensed Hawaiil

EXHIBIT |



ORDE

The Court having considered Father Peter Kema, Sr.’s Ex Parte Motion for Costs of
Expert Witness Fees, and the Department of the Attorney General no opposition thereto and
good cause appearing,

{T IS HEREBY ORDERED that Father Peter Kema, Sr. is allowed costs of expert
witness fees not to exceed $ 702.00

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: Hilo, Hawai'i, SEP 2 2 1998 , 1698,

1. GADDIS (Se.l)

HONORABLE BEN H. GADDIS
Judge, Third Circuit Family Court

LXAMINCOSKEM2.DOC I
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Law Offices Of
STEVEN D. STRAUSS
P.0. Box 11517, Hily, Hawaii 96721
Telephone (R08) 969-6684/Facsimile (808) 934-8898

February 1, 1999
Via Facsimile
074-6575
DHS

Re:  Inthe Inigrest of Peter Kema, Jr.

FC-S Nos. {nd 98-0034
Deo/ NN

1 am enclosing an excerpted copy of a facsimile transmission received

January 30, 1999 from Kit Barthel, I understand (NS on leave. Would
you please detcrmine the status of payment to Mr. Barthel and inform me of same
at your earliest convenience?

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

cc: A, Auna, Deputy AG.
Kit Barthel (w/out encl.)

.81
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CHIMSTOPUER B, BARTIEL, U1, P.D.
ayeheh ot Licensed Bt
2.0, Bos 18
Famely, Hanali 96743

(WURY 7754147 @ Hilo Telephons: (808) 9612323

Japuary 30, 1999

SLeven D. Sirauns, ALLornsy at ow
i O. Uu.‘{ 1151.7
Hile, Uawall 3b7/21

de; ¥Kema cas®
Daar Btave,
1 lweklng bouk avey my ladger for 1998, 1 notlice thazt no re-
imbureemant haa heen farthemning for my rsport on the Kemas,

dated Boptewbar 7, 1930, deapile Judge Gaddis's Ovdey, dated
Yoptenber 22, L3490,

Can you check thia oub for me or advise e pg to what stope X
shiould Lakea? Mony thanks.

Chrlstopher £. Barthel, [Il, Ph. D.



THE DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FAMILY LAW DIVISION

HILO OFFICE

MEMORANDUM

0: G DS/Hilo
FROM: ALEY K. AUNA, JR. .

Deputy Attorney General
DATE: February 3, 1999

RE: In the Interests of Peter Kema, Jr.:
FC-S No. 98-34

Enclosed are copies of Father’s Ex Parte Motion and a letter to
you. If it is not you that this matter regarding payment should be
directed to, please let me know who is taking care of this and have
that person call me. 1In any event, I would like to know where we
are on this request. -

Call me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Enclosures



Nn ‘k — U
Law Offices Of Nl
STEVEN D. STRAUSS
P.O. Box 11517, Hilo, Hawaii 96721
Telephone (808) 969-6684/Facsimile (808) 934-889

Mg B
]
- 3 1999
February 1, 1999 B -3
Via Facsimile ; ATTORN podl
974-6575 L HILODIVISION 0

DHS

f{e: In the Interest of Peter Kema, Jr.
FC-S Nos. -and 98-0034

Dea SR

I am enclosing an excerpted copy of a facsimile transmission received

January 30, 1999 from Kit Barthel. I understan is on leave. Would
you please determine the status of payment to Mr. Barthel and inform me of same
at your earliest convenience?

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

cc: \. A. Auna, Deputy A.G.
Kit Barthel (w/out encl.)
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CHRISTOPULR 1L, BARTHEL, (1, Ph.D.
Psychole. at, Licensed Hoawaif
P.O. Box 1811
Camueln, Hawaii 96743

(808) 7/5-9147 @ Hilo Telephone: (§08) 961-2525

danuaary 30, 1999

Steven D, Strauss, ALLorney al. Law
' 0. Qoux 115).7
Milo, Vawaiil 20721

Re; Kema casae
Daar Stave,
Lo looking back cver my ledger for 1998, I notice that no re-
lmbursement has been forthcoming for ny report on the Kemas,

dated September 7, 1998, despile Judge Gaddis's Order, dated
September 22, 1993,

Can you check this out for me or advise ma as to what stops I
should Lake? Many thanks. '

Chrlstopher E. Barthel, 111, Ph. D.



@?‘{ STEVEN D. STRAUSS 5242

Attorney at Law -~ PR =g Aill: 1y
Post Office Box 11517 | ‘

Hilo, Hawai’i 96721 S ATS 4
Telephone: (808) 969-6684 | =y ’

Counsel for Father
Peter Kema, Sr.

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWATI'I

In the Interest of FC-S Nos. 98-34

)
)
PETER KEMA, JR. ) :
Born on May 1, 1991 ) FATHER PETER KEMA, SR.’S
| ) EX PARTE MOTION FOR ISSUANCE
) OF SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO
) GTE HAWAIIAN TEL; MEMORANDUM
) IN SUPPORT OF MOTION;
)
)
)
)

DECLARATION OF COUNSEL;
CERTITICATE OF SERVICE

Honorable Ben H. Gaddis

FATHER PETER KEMA SR.’S EX PARTE MOTION FOR
ISSUANCE OF SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM TO GTE HAWAIIAN TEL

Pursuant to Rule 45(a), Hawai’i Fami ly CourtRules, Father Peter Kema, Sr. through his
undersigned counsel of record, Steven D, Strauss, will and hercby does moves for an order for
issuance of subpocna duces tecum to GTE Hawaiian Tel. The order is necessary to allow Father
Peter Kema, Sr. to obtain information potentially necessary to the preparation of a motion for
reconsideration of the Court’s decision awarding permanent custody to the Department of Human

Services. .
—

MTNSDTKEM.DOC



Dated: Hilo, Hawai’i, February 2, 1999,

/

STEVEN D. EQEAUSS
Attorney for Father

Peter Kema, Sr.

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION

L Argument and Authorities

The relevant facts are stated in the accompanying Declaration of Counsel. In summary,
Respondent Peter Kema, Sr. seeks issuance of a subpoena to obtain telephone records pertinent to
the investigation of Pcter Kema, Jr.’s disappearance.
IL Conclusion

Based on the above argument and authoritics, Defendant respectfully submits that the
requested order issuing a subpoena duces tecum to GTE Hawaiian Tel should be granted.

Datcd: Hild, Hawai’i, February 2, 1999,

4

\
STRYEN/DXSTRAUSS
Attorney for Father
Pcter Kema, Sr.

MTNSDTKEM.DOC



STEVEN D. STRAUSS 5242
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 11517

Hilo, Hawai’i 96721

Telephone: (808) 969-6684

Counsel for Father
Peter Kema, Sr.

IN THE FAMILY COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT
STATE OF HAWATI'I
In the Interest of FC-S Nos. 98-34

PETER KEMA, JR.
Borm on May 1, 1991

DECLARATION OF COUNSEL

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) Honorable Ben H. Gaddis
)

DECLARATION OFF COUNSEL

I, Steven D. Strauss, dcclarc:

1. ['am counsel for Father Peter Kema, Sr. in the above referenced matter. In such
capacity, I have first hand knowledge of the following facts and could and would testify thereto if
called upon to do so.

2. During the course of the hearing on the issue of permanency, Respondent
Peter Kema, Sr. was provided with excerpts of police reports containing statements from-

L] describing telephone calls received from Peter Kema, Jr. afier Peter

Kema, Jr. no longer lived with the Kema family.

MTNSDTKEM.DOC 1



3. Respondent’s counsel is informed and believes that GTE Hawaiian Tel maintains
records which show the originating telephone numbers for calls received at a particular telephone
location and that such records may not be obtained absent a court-ordered subpoena. F urthermore,
Respondent’s counsel is unaware of any police or prosecuting authority’s investigation into the
origin of telephone calls received at the Kema household.

4, ‘ Respondent considers that the unresolved issue of “Where is Peter Boy?” is central
to the court’s decision to award permanent custody and the sufficiency of the service plan imposed
on Petitioner. Telephone record evidence that the Kema household recejved telephone calls from a
location or locations consistent with Respondent’s statements of the Oahu location of Peter Kema,
Jr. will tend to corroborate the statements of the _ Moreover, such evidence will
undermine the validity of the Department of Human Services’ rejection of Respondent’s
explanation for the “disappearance” of Pcter Kema, Jr.

5. The evidence sought by the requested subpoena is material to Respondent’s
potential motion for reconsideration. The potential evidence is newly discovered in that jt derives
from discovery not available to Respondent’s counsel prior to trial.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true.

Dated: Hilo, Hawai’i, I ebruary 2, 1999.

STEVEN/D. STRAUSS

MTNSDTKEM.DOC 2



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 2, 1999, [ served a copy of the foregoing document via
U.S. Mail addressed to:

ALEY K. AUNA, Esq.

Deputy Attorney General

Department of the Attorney General

101 Aupuni Street, Suite PH1014A
" Hilo, Hawai’i 96720

HOWARD H. SHIROMA, Esq.
Crudele De Lima & Shiroma

10 Shipman Street '
Hilo, Hawai’i 96720

LLOYD VAN DER CAR, ESQ.
101 Aupuni Street, Suite 238
Hilo, Hawai’i 96720

EDITH KAWAI, Esq.
Attomey at Law

P.O. Box 160

Kamuela, Hawai’i 96743

Dated: Hilo, Hawai’i, February 2, 1999

STEVEN D-SPRAUSS

MTNSDTKEM.DOC 1
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TERRY ANN T. FUJIOKA, PH.D.
Licensed Psychologist -

Office: Mango Court, Bidg. 2, #110 Mail: ¥.0. Box 478
Kainaiiu, Kona Holualoa, Hawaii 96725

Telephone: (808) 324-0434; Fax: (808) 324-0129

10 January 1999

Social Worker

Child Weltare Services
Department of Human Services
75 Aupuni Street, Room 12
Hilo, Hawai 96720

Re: (g
Dear —

As you requested, | am writing you with a brief summary ot my play therapy
sessions withUllJJp. 1 began seeing Qffkon December 2™ of last year, and to
date, T have had three sessions with @ From the beginning, JJJhas been quite
talkativc, friendly, and active in the scssions. I have not observed any significant dclays in
@ overall development, nor have 1 discerned any indications of any signiticant emotional
or behavioral disorders. My clinical impression thus far is similar to the results of Dr.
Choy’s psychological evaluation of June of last year.

G 2 5 talked spontaneously about her famuly situation. She has spoken of
“whackings” that her tather gave to SEENESNE as well as to her mother. She has also
talked ot her brother, Peter-boy, whom she misses and worries about a great deal.

W25 Stated that she saw her father put Peter-boy in the trashcan and that her
father made Peter-boy eat “doo-doo.” During the last session of December 16
talked about @M father “whacking @i in g “privates,” @ also stated that @ father

Lie~n Cameiend an?? A d Al ala T T o el A, tarad i EYTY T B
UItLD plivaivy  aiilu uUnvuiC, 111 QuiBitiUg s JtaAtCU tliat 1ALIICE LIRTD U

take @Wciothes otf. @l atfect during this session was alternately anxious and serious.

My understanding is that

the West Hawaii CWS crisis unit has initiated an mvestigation.



I will continue to see—ﬂay therapy. 1 aiso will continue to meet
regularly with G} NGRS O gather ongoing information about SIS

functioning as well as to provide whatever consuitation may be needed or requested.

Sincerely,

v o / Al
NS D
l'erry Ann Fujioka, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist



MARGERY S. BRONSTER
ATTORNEY CENERAL

BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO
GOVERMNOR

STATE OF HAWAII JOHN W, ANDERS ON
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL FIRST OEPUTY ATTGRANEY GENERAL
FAMILY LAW DIVISION - HILO OFFICE
101 AUPUNI STREET, SUITE PH1014-A
HILO, HAWAIl 96720-4246
TELEPHONE: (808) 933-8883 « FAX: (808) 933-8887

MEMORANDUM

TO: LLOYD VAN DE CAR, ESQ.
CRAIG SADAMOTO, ESQ.
EDITH KAWAI, ESQ.
STEVEN STRAUSS

FRCM: ALEY K. AUNA, JR.
Deputy Attorney General
DATE: January 11, 1999
RE: In the Interests of the Kema Children;

FC-S No. 98-34

Pursuant to the Court’s request, I am forwarding a copy of three
video tapes of interviews of conducted on April 22,
24, and 30, 1998. You may review these copies at Court or the
originals at the DHS offices by appointment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

Cc: Honorable Ben H. Gaddis w/ video tapes

WS DHS/Hilo

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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0 X
DATE: EEIAS

TO: & oud M,«Jg/ﬁwlq(( FR: PSI/ _ﬁ
' ' ‘{Intake S

CASE NAME: Ai€4yﬂb- CASE # !4L1Lfd

MINCRS:

———— - o — > 4

) ENTRY IN LOG OF CONTACTS

pate of Log Entxys: / /(99

Brier Description: r,(_&/) aﬂaM

t 3} NEW REPORT ON ACTIVE CASE

{ ] Assign to Crisis Unit for Investigation.

Return to Active Casa Managemant Unit for
Investigation/Follow Op. .

t INSTITUTIONAL HARM REPORT

Institution:

Data of Report:

Regarding Case Nama:
L) FAMILY MEMBER SUBJECT OF NEW REPORT

Cage # _

Family Mamber/Client #
[ ) DOCUMENTS ATTACHED

C ) REMARKS __

{ } Medicaid coupon issued under Active Hawi Case and
{ } presantad %O provider at time of service eor
{ } Mailed to previcar on (date) .
{ } Medicaid coupon issued for non-AFDC child and
{ )} presanted to provider at time of service or
{ } nailad to provider on _(date).
} Applicatien for Medicaid has baen completaed and
mailed to icati it on (dats) .

-

02/92




— e - [T RN Ty e 2o vou - 10 Visl1ll/79Y 11:30 P. QUL

0002 RECORD SUCCESSFUL.., aDDED

01/21/99 LOG OF CONTACTS (NARRATIVE) - ADD KFHCAS2N
08:42:19.8 CASE FROCESS

CASE NAME KEMA, JAYLIN

CASE NO OCOL0780  FA™S  01/11/19993 TINE (8:42 LOG SIZE -
TYPE OF CONIAUY woRkER (P NCTATION COURTESY INTERVIER _ PAGE 1

NARRATIVE ACCOUNT
CWSTU RECEIVED FAXXED REQUEST REGAPDING INTEXVIEW OF TH

GO REGARDING ALLEGATIONS OF ALLEGED SEXUAL ABUSE. THE INTAKE
WAS ASSIGNED TO UNIT 43, CWS ASSRESMENT UNIT 2, FOR ZOURTESY SERVICES AT THIS

TIME.

R, is1v - 111099

NEXT (RS2 KEY | B END DATA




MARGERY S. BRONSTER

BENJAMIN J. CAYETANO
ATTCRNEY GENERAL

GOVERNOR

STATE OF HAWAII JOHN W. ANDERSON
FIRST CEPUTY ATTCRNEY GENLEAL
DEPARTMENT OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FAMILY LAW DIVISION - HILO OFFICE
101 AUPUNI STREET SUITE PH1014-A
HILO, HAWAII 96720-4246
TELEPHONE: (808) 933-8883 + FAX: (808) 933-8887

MEMORANDUM

TO: CRAIG SADAMOTO, ESQ.
FROM: ALEY K. AUNA, JR. MA/
Deputy Attorney General

DATE: December 30, 1998

RE: In the Interests of the Kema ~

FC-S No. 98-34

I just received a copy of your Subpoena Duces Tecum, filed December
17, 1998, to DHS. DHS received the Subpoena Duces Tecum at 2:15
p.m. today. Unfortunately, DHS cannot comply with your request
because it requires DHS to produce its entire record (I'm assuming
you are requesting a copy) to you.

As set forth at the last pretrial conference, which I reduced to a
proposed order, you and other counsel were to follow these

procedures:

1. Review the records at DHS’ office.

2. Paper clip the page(s) you want copied.

3. I am to review the requested page(s).

4. If there is no objection, you will receive a copy of the
requested page(s). If there is an objection, I am to
forward the requested page(s) with DHS objections to the
judge for an in camera review. He will then issue an
order.

_ informs me that she has left several messages on your
nswering machine advising you that the records are available for
your review. :

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me.

\,A/"Cc: —, DHS/Hilo

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION AND EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY AND ADULT SERVICES DIVISION

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today's Date: 12/28/98 Total No. of Pages including Cover Sheet: 1
To: CHRISTOPHER BARTHEL -~ PH.D.
Address:
Phone No.:_775-9147 Fax No.: 775-9147
From: DHS - — Social Worker
Address: 75 Aupuni St. Rm.#112 Hilo, HI 96720
Subject: KEMA PERMANENT PLAN HEARING - 1/19/99

THIS WILL CONFIRM THE MESSAGE LEFT ON YOUR ANSWERING MACHINE AS OF
THIS DATE. THE DHS HAS AGREED TO PAY FOR A REPORT AND/OR TESTIMONY
ON BEHALF OF JAYLIN AND PETER KEMA SR. WITH A MAXIMUM OF FOUR HOURS
AT $85.00 PER HOUR PLUS TAX.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CALL ME.

MAHALO!!

WARNING: This message is intended only for the individual to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged or confidential.
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employce or agent responsible for delivering the message 1o the intended recipicnt, you are
hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error
please notify us immediately by telephone, and retum the original to us at the above address via the U. S. postal service. Thank you.



r" Dec-21-88 08:1iam  From=SOH CHS SOCIAL SVCS

+13083274784 T-818  P.01/07T =602
A e k0 '__r/ @\ 5 SURAN . CHANOLER. 1.3 W..Ph.0.
== KATMLEER . STAMLEY
STATE OF HAWAIL T aweren

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

SOCTAL SERVICES DIVISION
FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Today’s Total No. of Pages
Date: 17//’)/1/918

including fax memo:

To: €. %l cws Uiy o Ut R0
Address: g

Phone Number: 41 tL<L(

Fax Number:__ 414 - L.g-i<”

From: -

Address: _75-5995 xuaxiar mwy.. sorre 523 EATLUA-KONMA, HI 96740

Phone Numbepuul R Fax Number—_
SUBJECT: RW/ (Wl
FW\:D t"‘*‘k"ﬂ"\.ci_.

Py ~ g0
Prs - 511
Dus - (<%

(et o((" ado e D e Ads e f(:'\—,‘,__& '\"”

WARNING: ’
This massage is menoea cniy for the use of e individual 10 which it iS aodrassea ang may contain NtOMMAtON thay s
priviledged or confidentia), 1t the reader af this message 13 not e

intenced reciownt. or the smoioyee or agem rasponsibis tor
delivering the MeLEagE 10 The intanged reciwent, yau are hereby notified that any disssminatgn. distitunon or conving of this
COMMUNICATION is StricTly prokidried. If you have received this eam,

MUNICATION 11 arTOr piaese notify us immadiately by telaphone
& return the anginal to us at tne anove address VIA ihe .S, Postal Sarvice.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



LR2718/798 STATE AWATT DEPARTMENT OF HUMA.  LLRVICES KEFHORLOR
171849 .0 HOCTAL SERVICES DIVISIONM

GPS INTAKE RICUMENT
INTAKE NO H2404
FAREN 3y DATE /T LM
COMPLETE BY OATE/TIME

ASHBIONED BY NATE
ASSIHN T

MAME  KEMA, JavYl TN
NQ 0010780 STATUS G

UNIT NO 70 WORKER N0 e
INTT Il REFERRAL B COMPLATNANT WO 0

WHILDREN:

e 2o nave RGN oo YR v r/s

BEX RACE M CARETAKE FMN 02  SCH/EMP I
EMN 2L NAME noB /P/B

SEX RACE H  CARETOKE FMN 02 SCH EMP m
TMN 22 NAME mwm JR., PETER NOB  05/01/91 U/PsR Y

SEX RALE W CARETAKE FMN 01  SCH/EMP  FORMER KAM. PRESCH. N

EMN 23 NAME _ non VY4 Y4 T

ShX RACE CARETAKE FMN 22  SCH/EMP
TMN 24 NAME nag

BEX M RACE H CARETAKE FMN 02 SCHZEMP

v

L U/P/R

ANLHLTS

MN 0L NAME  KEMA SR., PETER nag o8/ 72,70 ALLEGED PERP Y
ADNRESS 133 PUHTILL &7, CITY HWILO 8T HMI
PARALLEL TO WILIER/KAUMAN ZLP 96720 0 PH 9349545
TMN OO NAME  KEMA, JAYLLIN M ROB  04/L0/70 ALLEGEN PERP N
ADDRESS 183 PUMILI STREET CITY HILO BT
PARALLEL TO WILDER,KAUMNA ZLep 0 0 P 0000000

MN 03 NaAME » ; noB ALLEGED PERE
ANDRESS oITY ‘

HI
Zrp
008

TMN B0 MAME
ATBNRESS oTT

2IP

IF

PROBLEMS FOR WHICH REFERRED:
TMN 23 SEXA SEX ABUS
LOC OF INC IN FATHER'S CARE
ACTION BOOKING NO OATE O0/00/00  TIME 00: 00
HOSPLTAL, DATE 00/G0/C0 TIME QOO0
SOMPLAINANTS ACCOUNT(8)
SOMB OND Q1 COMPLAINT DATE/TIME L2ALT7/798 09135

v (D rove SR

hDD(xE"“

209-4 J0/E0°d  8iB-l PRIVLIIERDS I+ S3AS TVIA0S SHA HOS-W04d WEI:RAA  RRa:?-08N



L2/ 18/98 STATE Ot MWALT DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN gV ICES KFHORIOR
L72118:49.5 SOOTAL SERVICES DLIVISILUN

GITY/ssv/zIP

SHARE I0D N PRT REQ Y NOTIFY Y REL TG CHILG  PRO SERVICE PROVIN
NARRATIVE ACCOUNT:

REPORT:  ALLEGED INTRAFAMTILIOL SEXLAL ABUSE MF — act @ By

FATHER, PETER KEMa&, &R,

hard:  Last aront R orsciosen THAT G FATHER "LHACKS Gl ON ()
PRIVATES, BITES DADDY'S PRIVATES, DAROY BITES QD PRIVATES, DADDY LIKES
TO Tak: QB CLOTHES OFF , ol oW DANDY KISSTNG MOMMY '8 PRIVATES,"

PRESENTING SITUATION: FAMILY IS ACTIVE WITH CPS IN HILD.
CTHEIR CPS SOCIAL WORKER IS
LABT NIGHT, IN THERAPY R O SCL.08ED THE aBOVE .
CNECTIME FRAME WAS MENTIONED/DETERMINED.

N, ES WITH

DPS HISTORY/ZINVILVEMENT:  FAMILY'S ACTIVE CASE WITH HMILO UNIT, #7090, SHOWS
SEVERAL PRIOR INTAKES.
COF SIGNIFICANCGE IS THE MOST
AL ED SEXUAL aBUSBE OF
ALLEGATIONS WERE NOT CONFIRMED.

IN KONA,

RECENT INTAKE, 0NATED 4/23/98, RECARNING
AGE @, B8Y AN UNKNDWN PERPETRATOR.

ASHESTEMENT : PROTECTIVE SERVICES ARE INDICATED, BafED UROMN:
VAGE AND VULNERABILITY OF CHILD

VALLEGED SEXUAL ABUSE BY FATHER

CAMILY T8 NOW ACTIVE WITH HILO RS

CALLEGED PERPETRATOR DUES NOT MAVE CURRENT ALCESS

DIGPOSITION: INTAKE ACCEPTRED FOR INVESTIGATION
INTAKE TAKEN aND ENTERED 8Y InTaxe worke R o
ASIIGNED INVESTIGATOR: (R : 57 HAVALT INTAKE/ASSESSMENT UMLT 2%

a copy OF THIg INTAKE IS BEING FaxED To SN 5T Hauatl CHILD

WELFARE SUCE UNIT 70,

09-4  L0/v0°d  8i8-l P8.7.IZE8081+ §IAS V1208 SHQ HOS-wos4  uwez{:g0 8g-|2-38(



State of Mawail Socai Servicas Divison
Deparunent of Human Services

SAFETY ASSESSMENT

CASENAME CHILD'S NAME:
S, sl | R
- WORKER NAME/UNIT - ",/ \t'\;/ — NTL
—A A 1 7.D6C 1998

[. FAMILY STRENGTHS (Check ail that apply)

Document ail family strengths and resources that would ensure the safety of the child in the

home.

1. Tha child or a sibling has suffered a tow or moderate level of harm or risk, as determmed by the
assessment matrices

The child is abie 1 protect him/herseif. or is wiiing to reportHamm.

The malirestor has been identified

The maltreator nas aporopriate sccess to the child

There is a protective aduit available 0. and acceoted by the mw .

There gre No pravious substantiated reoorts of abuse or negieet. \

There is no report or evidence of domestic violence in the home

The caregiver's method of child management does not piace the child at fisk.

The caregiver's have na physical, psychotogical, or bahaviorat probiems which place the child at

risk

10. Careqiver substance abuse has not placed the chitd at risk.

11, The family has accuss to sufficient resources and uses them to meet their basic needs.

12. The family has a practical safety pian. which wouid ensure the safety of the child.

13. There is a social support systern available to the family who is aware of the risk to the child, and is

willing to assist the tamily. or intervene if necessary.
Other information or changes:

N
o|ef~folenta el

l. SAFETY RESPONSES THE FAMILY WILL MAKE TO MAINTAIN THE CHILD SAFELY IN THE
HOME

The caregivers are wiliing and able 10 make changes that would ensure the satety of the child in the
heme.

_| The family will aceapt treatment and services to resoive the

issues in the home.

The tamity will
The N iver and child will leave the home to a safe eavironment |
The maitreator will legve the home
Other- R

ill. CAUSE OR SOURCE OF SAFETY CONCERN - CAREGIVER OR CHILD
(Document all significant safety concerns which have resulted in harm, or pose a nsk to the
child)
4 1. Tha child or a sibling nas suffered a high or severe level of harm or sk, 2s determned Dy the
assessment matrices
The child is unable to care for or protect him/herseif or unwilling to report ham.
The maltreator has nct been identified.
The maltreator has access to the child which places the child at child.

There are no orotective aduils avaiabie to the chitd and family who are wiling and able to
_ intervene. -

W There have been previous substantiated reports of abuse Or negiect.

v’

o] Bl b [

o

DHS 1518 ( 8/98) Page 1 of 2
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State of Hawaii Social Services Divisien
Depantment of Human Services

REPORT ON ACTIVE CASE

(Case Management Case)

CASE NAME: Rena, Ueuliw Date; & 1 EC 1996

TO: mom mumt) EHSWsSUWI., 10
{Assesament Unt o5 \l\lu !Im:ko Suparvisar) i {Name of ongoing unit)

ASSESSMENT UNIT:

INTAKE assigned to

(Aaseasment worker) (date)
DISPOSITION: (Circle) CONFIRMED UNCONFIRMED UNSUBSTANTIATED
Completed CPSS screens: 36 , 39 , 60 , 62 , 64 (check off)

CPSS 62 screen is attached, gives summary of investigation, areas of concern and recommended
follow up by the ongoing social worker.

Intake, CPSS 62 screen, Risk matrix, and supporting documents sent to ongoing unit supervisor

L7 0%

(Assassment Unit Supervisor} (date)

CASE MANAGEMENT/ONGOING UNIT:

Received original intake, Risk Matrix, supporting documents and CPSS 62 screen on

(cate)
Reviewed and routed to assigned ongoing worker on

(date)
Choose one:

Agree with the disposition and will proceed with recommendations.

Do not agree with the disposition. Will contact the assessment unit supervisor and follow
procedures regarding resolution. Reasons for the disagreement are:

Agreement was reached on (aas). If agreement differed from original
assessmenet, that information has been added to the CPSS 62 screen,

(Qngoing Unlit Supervizor) (data)

FILE IN PART II OF THE CASE RECORD, WITH OTHER INTAKES

208-4  13/80°d  BIB-l V8.yi7E8081+ $IAS TVIJCS SHO HOS-wod4  weei:an  RA-17-287



State of Hawan . AN \“'\'“'hb ("' Aﬁ* L s Qe

Department of Muman Semvices

ATTACHMENT

CHILD RISK ASSESSMENT SUMMARY
CASE NAME: "M,. A ‘W CHILD'S NAME

CASE NUMBER (cPss):_ O 1§ 0‘ INTakE #: (e 40
- T UNIT ] DATE
‘. \ ‘
” T 98

INDICATE LEVEL FOR EACH FACTOR IN THE APPROPRIATE COLUMN BASED ON DATA

COLLECTED ON THE MATRICES: (-INTAKE, A-ASSESSMENT, ETC. ). (COMPLETE FOR EACH
CHILD AT RISK IN THE HOME) :

LEVEL VULuERABIE TY LEVEL

"-{; AGE OF CHILD ' H‘

/A VULN f 5]

/3 CHI%'S MENTAL FUNCTIONING | -7

L. PHYSICAL FUN TIONING id

1 .
AL INDICATORS [
OVERALL HARM LEVEL OVERALL VULNERABILITY :
fH'/ S LEVEL ' l"‘( f
NOTE. LEVEL=,M.H. S

FACTORS FOR AKERS:

P CAPACTY | LEVEL | NISTORYFUNCTIONN LEVEL
PRESENCE OF PROTECTIVE ADULT L INVOLVEMENT IN SERVICES —
IN THE HOME 4
AGE L ) WiLUNGNEE TO PAR i ICIPATE -

. IN SERVI -
EXPLANATION OF HARM T HISTORY OF ARUSE VICTIM, ER
s CARETAKER, SIBLINGS i
] ISCIPLINE =7 | < FAMILY FUNGTIONIN <
TO PROBLEM SOLVE sTsl!f_—cL—qu ANCE ABUSE T
MENTAL CAPA 7 Lt DOMESTIC VIOLENCE M
—FAMI-L-YT-%—UPPO SYSTEM - , FREQUENCY AND DURATION OF
- S DOMESTIC VIQLENCE 7w
ABILITY 7O PROVIDE SHELTER 7
ESS TO VICTIM TIM
OVERALL PROTECTIVENESS LEVEL M/ OVERALL HISTORY LEVEL | =
'NOTE; LEVEL =L, M, !HE. M_'s '

WORKER ASSESSMENT OF FACTORS:

(WORKER'S DETERMINATION OF OVERALL LEVEL FOR EACH OF THE FOUR FACTOR GROUPINGS
FOR CHILD AND CARETAKERS.)

HARM VULNERABILITY
CHILD H /S H
CARETAKERS M /H S

_PROTECTIVENESS/CAPACITY HISTORY/FUNCTIONING

WORKER ASSESSMENT OF OVERALL CASE LEVEL: k.\_ / >
(LOW. MODERATE, HIGH, SEVERE)

W = wnlkknewre low /modavate risk => d: verk  Titie LB

» . ‘ .
N/ = nok ~rrlicalle high - PH3 Jufu.fv\: o
Denere. - f\aw‘\' H
203=4  i0/70°4  &1R-] boIbIveRAal L hmia meriman




of Ftawamii
t of Human Seryens

=~ 17" There are substantiated repons of domestic violence n the home,
| 8. The Lareviver's method of
g

childmanaaemem has hammed or places the chitd at nsk.
/ ! - The careqivers nave PRysical, osychological OcgBhavioral praciems which have narmeg o place
® Child at risk.(identity nmﬁlemW : v
| 10. Theres substance abuse by a caregiver or person who has access to the child whien endangers
! he child.

Soaal Seracas Oivision

N

the

Be mamtsined |n the home with Services.
the child must be removeq.

. PERMANENCY PLANNING: (IF ANY OF THE FOLLOWING APPLY TO THE FAMILY, |
| INTIATE CONCURRENT PERMANENCY PLANS
1. The safaty issues in the home have been determined within the first 90 days of services to be
;hhrnnia. Severe and uniikely to be resolved despite Services,
bein i
first six months of the service plan,
4. The caregivers have a history or L=poated confirmed child abuse or negiect acts or reports.
S.__The child hag suffered repested or serious harm,
€. The Caregivers have Participated in services unsuccessfully in the past or have refused services
afferedasarusunoflbuuorn ect in the homne. '
Vill | EARLY TERMINATION OF PARENTAL RIGHTS (CONSIDER EARLY TERMINATION OF
. | PARENTAL RIGHTS IN THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES)
! 1. The caregivers have failed to maxe necessary improvements despite reasonabie and appropriate
Services and effgris CWS and others. :
2. Thmisapanemoflongs ( j {

6. Therewas g child fa
unacceptabie risk to

tality or the abuse or
the chilg,

. The chilg exhibits 3
to be resoived g

uccessfully

The cara
forane

giver has p

xtended portion of the child’

to protonges imarisenment ana will not be avaiiable o the chiid
5 minority,

2en sentencea

OHS 1518 ( 8/98)
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